


TIMOTHY CHRISTIAN HIGH SCHOOL

1061 SOUTH PROSPECT STREET, ELMHURST, ILLINOIS



CONTENTS

1o INTRODUCTION
8. STUDENT ACTIVITIES
30, GROUPS

SPORTS
4 TP SCOREBOARD
4 T FEATURES
84...STUDENT PORTRAITS
98 . SENIORS
112 CLASS CHOICES
114...... ADVERTISEMENTS
158............ STUDENT INDEX
160.......c.ee.. SENIOR INDEX
162 e CAPSULE
164, MEMORIES
166....ccccueeee. GRADUATION

168 CLOSING



Create In me a clean heart, O God.



Lord, it's time to clean out my heart,
not the clean front rooms
where I've polished and scrubbed
but the darker corners,









Lord, it's time for me to sweep out the shadows
. . and letyou in,
let you shine your light back there.
Do whatyou will
clean out the blackness and the rotten spots
and make my heart whole.
Light a candle in my heart,

let me be the hands
that reach out with your love.









PROJECT HEART

« Dancing with Grooters and Beal at 3 a.m.

* People, like Aaron Rinsema, honestly sharing their hearts.

- The teachers singing "YOU Gotta Have Heart."

* Getting eaten alive by mosquitoes at the sunless sunrise
service.

* VanderKamp's pie in the face.

« Siiri kissing Rev. Klein.

e Top 10 boogers.

* The locker video.

« Junior girls beating the junior guys in volleyball for the third
year in a row.



12

1. Lead on, fearless leader. 2. The Project Heart.

3. Communing in the cafeteria. 4. The Kiss of Life. 5. Bud,
doing his thing. 6. The traditional signing of the yearbooks.
7. The guys take on the girls in volleyball. 8. Lindsay,
catching some z's. 9. Trying to hackey-sack. 10. Smile,
friends are forever. 11. Pull up your pants, stick out your
pelvis, and do the "Urkle". 12. You girls need some

help. 13. Passing the night in the gym.



FALL PLAY

TO KILL A MOCKINGBIRD

Jem FinCh....ccoi Tracy Leman

Scout FiNCh..ooiiii s Rozen Alez
Dill Harris....ccooviiiieiieiieieeeeieeee s Kevin Shirley

Jean Louis Finch........cccccoiiiiinniis Meghan Arthur

Maudie AtKiNSON........ccocvveviieeeniieens Lillian Goodwin
Miss Stephanie Crawford..........c........ Joanne Keizer
Calpurnia......cocceeeeeiieeeee e Blessie Ninan
MrS. DUDOSE ..o Lisa Brubaker
Mayella Ewell.......ccccveviiiiiiiieece Julia Kennedy
Atticus Finch Tom Feller
B0o0o Radley.....ccccoeiiiiiiiieeieeee e Matt Lind
Heck Tate....coovvivieiirieeeeee e Bud Reinsma

Judge Taylor................. Dave VanderMeulen
Reverend SyKesS.......ccccoovviiiieiiinnns Steve Searles
Bob Ewell Mike Cook
Walter Cunningham.......cccccevivvennen. Josh Folkerts

Mr. Gilmer Tom Noble
Tom RODINSON.....cccooiiii e Ken Carr

Ladies and Gentlemen of Maycombi

Rob Retzer Julie Mathew

Erica Schemper Neldys Rodriguez

Melissa Grant Lynette Goodwin

LaShawn Richardson  Sarah Lundgren

Lissa Veldman Samantha Steenbergen
Anganitta Ray Anthony McCreary

Kari Folkerts Janaah Coates

Dominique Steward Aisha Harris

Kelly Folkerts Ben VanDyke

Jon Romano Jason Taylor
DIRECTOR....iiiiiiitiieritet e Mr. Day
SET CONSTRUCTION.....ocvviiiieeeiiiene Mr. Goebel
COMMITTEE COORDINATOR........ Mrs. VanDyke
SET DECORATION...cccciiiiiiiieees Mr. Hartgerink
COSTUMES.....coie e Mrs. Goodwin

PROGRAM/POSTER DESIGN.............. Brian Grant



* How did this gun come apart anyway?

* Will we ever have a Tom Robinson at
rehearsal?

* The rope swing

« Shingles on the roof

e Mr. Gilmer feeding Tom Robinson his
own line

* Mrs. Goodwin's sewing machine

* Dill's knickerbockers

* Those beautiful 1930's shoes!

* Boxers or briefs?

* What's in the briefcase tonight?

« Dancing behind the curtain

¢ Mike gives Tom a shower

* Big Baad Mista Finch

» "Miss Maudie, Why do | look like Cal?"

1. "What do you think of that Mr. Finch?"

2. Maycomb Alabama's Gospel Choir. 3. The cast.
4. The people of Maycomb gawk at Miss Stephanie,
the town gossip. 5. Boo carries Jem to safety.

6. "Atticus, what's rape?" 7. Mr. Gilmer ruthlessly
cross-examines Tom Robinson. 8. Don't hate me
because I'm beautiful.

13



OCTOBERFEST

* Whales sleep in the forest.

¢ Little Arrows from little diapered men

« "Hey, Mama Slager, how about some of
that shortninlbread?"

* The Klein baby's theatrical premier.

« Scheps, the biggest piggy of them all.

« Being the math scholars that we are,
let's divide the wheels on a big rig by pi.

«00 Roy, 00 Roy, is you the law, V.K.?

« Sticks, toilet paper, kilts, and a yak?



13
1. Slimey the Slug and the sophmore girls
before his tragic end. 2. Pam Klein sings
"Doodlie- Doodlie- Doo" to someone special
inside. 3. Mr. Wolterstorff leads the royal
Canadian yaksmen in their national anthem.
4. Tom's fivel Tom's fivel Tom's a big boy
now. He's five! 5. "And this 'little’ piggy will
have us all!'" 6."Turkey in the straw. Ha! Hal
Ha! 7. Mr. Zylstra and the big-riggers, the
math scholars that they are, pull out the
calculator. 8. Oh, but what a chin itis! 9. Mr.
Roelofs and Mr. Snoeyink yodel in perfect
harmony. 10. The long, tall Texan, a.k.a. V.K.,
"rides for justice by the law." 11. "Don't even
think about it!" - Jon's going to let his little light
shine. 12. John knows where piggies sleep.
13. Mr. Lodewyk is having problems saying
“fortupolyisming-phe-edinpsycholay". 14. The
orchestra demonstrates their knowledge of
opposites.



SERVICE

e Giving our time to serve others

* Bonding

» Jamaica: Bible school, Discovery walks,
Crazy Drivers.

» Georgia: Walks, Cow tipping, bonfires,
Curfew offenders

* Unity

1. Steve and Kristi like Mark's new Jamaican hair-
do. 2. I'm almost done! 3. John hard at work on a
roof in Georgia. 4. The girls sing "Feliz Navidad".
5. Kevin shows off his muscles while working
under Georgia's hot sun. 6. The Toronto SWIM
team "dressed to impress." 7. Lora poses with a
friend met in Jamaica. 8. Cute smiles

from Des Moines, lowa.



CHAPEL

1. Melissa and her imaginary friend. 2. Rev.
challenges us to check our hearts. 3. Tom finds
his heart. 4. Juan Florez and Jenny share how
Timothy has touched their lives. 5. Chapel
Committee: 1strow: Pam DeBoer, Jennifer
Stafford, Dave VanderMeulen, Sarah Block, Josh
Folkerts, Meghan Arthur, Neldys Rodriguez, Sarah
Lundgren, Rachel Veldman, Joanne Keizer, Tom
Feller, Jennifer Van Denend, Stefanie Boerema,
Becky Langkamp, Julia Kennedy, Kari Folkerts,
Julie Mathew, Blessie Ninan, Rev. Klein, Kevin
Shirley. 2nd Row: Melissa Grant, Dan Bilthouse,
Abi Barr, Lissa Veldman, Kevin Van Prooyen,
Janaah Coates, Carl Shanstra. 6. Alan Shore
portrays the life of Paul.






13

12
1. Homecoming court: 1strow: Lora
VandenBerg, Kathy Kooima, Shannon Frigo,
Stefanie Boerema (Queen), Steve VanderWal
(King), Jana Munk, Stacey Mondroski, Blessie
Ninan, Rachel Boerema. 2nd row: Dave
VanderMeulen, Mike Boven, Ben VanDyke, Tim
Vogelzang, Alisa Smit, Katie Zeilstra, Ray
Sikkema, Randy VanTholen, ErikThoresen,
Darren Wolterstorff. 2. This happy couple takes
a break. 3. The Boerema/Wolterstorff tradition
continues. 4. Say Cheese, Matt! 5. These two
couples beat the D.J. to the dance. 6. Ray, Katie,
Stacey, and Dave enjoy the Homecoming Game.
7. Heather and Caryn- ready to hitthe dance floor.
8. Oooh, Shannon! 9. Natalie and Mario get down!
10. Sophomore girls are having a blast. 11. Jon
and Ben, looking for a T.V. 12. Congo time.
13. Smile!

19



THE SOUND OF MUSIC

CastList
SisterBerthe.......cccocevvvienene Samantha Steenbergen
Sister Margaretta.. «.o.... Melissa Grant
Sister Sophia... .. Stefanie Boerema
Maria Rainer.... Lissa Veldman
The Mother Abbess ..Becky Lanenga
Captain Georg von Trapp.... Tom Feller

Franz,the butler........ccooeeeeiiiieiiiiecee Tom Noble

Frau Schmidt, the housekeeper Erica Schemper
Li€S| i Sheralynn Manasse
Friedrich.. .DaveVanderMeulen

Louisa RozenAlex
........................................................... EricThoresen
Angela Gordon
Jenny Petroelje

Stephanie Day

Rolf Gruber Aaron Rinsema
Elsa Schraeder Meghan Arthur/ Blessie Ninan
Ursula Rhonda Hartgerink
MaxDetweiler. ... Bud Reinsma
Baron Elberfeld ... Travis Doot
Admiral Von Schreiber .Rob Retzer
HerrZeller Matt Lind

Baroness Elberfeld.........cccovvvenennes Joanne Keizer

Nuns, Postulants, Neighbors,
Party-Goers, Nazis, etc.

Dan Bilthouse, Jason Bilthuis, Kristi Bosman, Tom
Broton, Anna Christen, Eric DeBoer, Pam DeBoer,
Joanna DeHaan, Josh Folkerts, Lilian Goodwin,
Rhonda Hartgerink, Julie Hyde, Carrie Keizer, Joanne
Keizer, Jaime Lanenga, Tracy Leman, Jana Munk,
Siiri Rimpila, Jonathan Tigchelaar, Lora VandenBerg,
Darren Wolterstorff

Production Staff

DirectorS......cooueeenn.. Thomas Day, Marve Wolterstorff
OrChestra. oo Marla Albert
AsSiStant DireCtor.....coeveeveeiereeiesiies Lillian Goodwin
Sets Construction Greg Goebel, Jackson Day
Scene Design and Decoration James Hartgerink
Costumes Marilyn Goodwin, Mary Kay Doolittle
Program James Boven

Poster Design......ccooveevcnienvce e Amanda Stolte



« Bilthouse takes out Rosie backstage

* "I wouldn't want to make him less of a
man than he already is."

* Backstage clatterings

Extra Monday performance

* Speedy costume changes

3

1. The von Trapp children admire the marriage of
the Captain and their "new mother". 2. A confident

Liesl agrees to depend on an "older and wiser" Rolf.

3. Pardon me for saying this Elsa, but that's the
ugliest dress I've ever seen!" 4. The Sound of
Music Cast. 5. Maria teaches the children the
musical alphabet. 6. The von Trapps go "Cuckoo".
7. "Can ltrust you with my hair?" 8. Just another
"Ordinary Couple". 9. "Tea with Jam and Bread":
the operatic version of breakfast.

21



FINE
ARTS WEEK

» Assembly blackouts
» Tutu-ed Slager
* Dumb Klezmer jokes
* The glass blowing workshop & tree house
» The Jessica Photography Exhibition
(it must be the hair)
» Donkeys drooling bi-lingually



10

1. Becky sings "O Del Mio Dolce Ardor"

2. Visual arts students explore Mr. Fritz's tree
house. 3. Erica and Melissa - a great musical
pair. 4. Watch out Mozart, here comes Kevin!
5. Art students discuss their work with the
judge. 6. Don'tworry Charlie Brown (Erik) -
there ARE other red heads outthere! 7. Hey
Mr. Slager, don't quit your day job. 8. Lillian
tests Tom's love, notto mention his strength.
9. Tiny aspires to be the next Rope Watrrior.
10. Sarah and Neldys take a virtual reality
adventure. 11. The Maxwell Street Klezmir
Band gives a spectacular performance. 12.
Students learn the art of glass blowing from
Mr. Fritz. 13. Lissa enchants us with her
viola.

23



DANCES

Dance for Haiti

"Meet me under the mistletoe"
"Come to the fun, Dance in the Sun"
Nate Bulthuis doing his "thing"
Senior D.J.'s



10
1. Nate teaches others "his dance". 2. Jaime
takes control of the dance floor. 3. “Rev, is that
from the seventies?" 4. Erin uses tongue -
action. 5. Tom and Tiny keep Mr. Boven dancin'
all night long. 6. Girls just want to have fun! 7.
D.J. Tommy "T" and his sexy assistants. 8.
Mark and Doug - masters of Hip-Hop. 9. "Quit
showing off, Chris!" 10. Mike teaches Jamie
and Kathy how to dance. 11. "C'mon Mr.
Goebel, just one more dance - please?” 12.
Y.M.C.A.



AWARDS BANQUET

Betty Beyler Scholarship Sheralynn Manasse
Beryl Bean Scholarship........ccccceevineene Jorie Hofstra
Henrietta Kingma Scholarship Julie Mathew
Carl Reitsma Scholarship Lissa Veldman

Mother's Club Scholarships.............. Tom VanDrunen,
Stephanie Wong, Anna Keizer, Julia Kennedy,
Carrie Boatman, Stefanie Boerema

Academic Awards:

At Jeremy Christen, Heather Stolte
Bible. . i Julia Kennedy
English...coeiie, Tom VanDrunen
Industrial Technology.........ccc......... George Kooima
[ 1 (] O Tom VanDrunen,
Nathan Hamstra, Kristen Voss
Math Tom VanDrunen
SCIBNCE.eitiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeccs Anna Keizer
Spanish.....cccovi Kari Folkerts
U. S. HIStOMY ..o Bud Reinsma
Intramural Award........cccocvvveeeveenennnn. John Dabhlstrand
Drama Award................ Lillian Goodwin, Tom Feller,
Dave VanderMeulen

Chaoir:
Outstanding Musician.......... Jennifer VanDenend
Outstanding Girl........cccevveeeiiieennns Lillian Goodwin
Outstanding Boy Aaron Rinsema
John Phillip Sousa Award Bud Reinsma,

Matt Johnson
Outstanding Senior Boy Athlete...... Steve VanderWal
Outstanding SeniorGirl Athlete Stefanie Boerema

American Legion Award..........ccceeeneenn. Siiri Rimpila,
Dave VanderMeulen
Outstanding BOY.......occcevvvererieeennnen. Tom VanDrunen

Outstanding Girl Lora VandenBerg



9 10
1. The girls' basketball team presents the
Sportsmanship Award to Timothy. 2. Bud, the future
historian. 3. Dr. T. presents Millie the Mole and the
Science Award to Anna. 4. Nice Supersectional
trophy! 5. George Kooima, the newest member of
the Golden Hammer Slammers. 6. Tom gets yet
another award. 7. Our indecisive Mr. Day gives three
Drama Awards. 8. The seniors enthusiastically wait
for their scholarships. 9. Stef can barely hold the
track team's second 1st place trophy. 10. Steve
announces his future plans. 11. The passing of
the Trumpet visor.

27



PROM '95

"OH, WHAT A NIGHT!"



13

15

12
1. Hey good lookin'! 2. What's so funny, Dave?
3. Dr. T. dances the night away. 4. Everybody
enjoys the show. 5. Cute purse, Mike! 6. Pam,
Becky, Lora, and Heather enjoy the band. 7.
Pasheeda, Carrie, Laura, and Eric anxiously wait to
board the boat. 8. Scott and Linds on the upper
deck. 9. The Lodewyks enjoy the night. 10. Mike
in the Congo line. 11. Slow dance. 12. John and
Shannon are having fun. 13. Julia and Steftry to
pose for a picture. 14. Aaron steals the show.
15. Meghan and Becky glance up for a picture.

29






Groups



BAND AND
ORCHESTRA

4

1. With a furrowed brow, Dave concentrates hard on making music. 2. Concert Band:
1strow: Dan Knapp, Sheri Engbers, Holly Van Staalduinen, Erin Le Fort, Alisa Smit,
Sarah Lundgren, Lisa Lanenga, Sandi Andersen, Heidi Harbaugh, Melissa Grant. 2nd
tow -Chris Yeazel, Christina Osborn, Becky Zeephat, Siiri Rimpila, Sara Green, Kim
Evenhouse, Mary Barber, Michelle Iwema, Karen Brunsting. 3rd row: Director Philip
Hash, Luke Decker, Dan Van Prooyen, David Wieringa, Bill Lindeman, Carrie Boatman,
Josh Folkerts, Scott Afman, Matt Johnson. 4th row: Tom Herlien, Jeni Lanenga, Michelle
Terpstra, Marcy Slinkman, Tim Sliekers, Nicole Wieringa, Mike Oldenburger, Bill Peters.
5th tow -Aaron Bossenga, Ed Green, Matt Lind, Randy Decker, Dave Vander Muelen,
Shawn Zaagman, Dan Chase, Bud Reinsma. 6th row: Kevin Van Prooyen, Ken Hart. 3.
Jazz Band: 1strow: Bill Lindeman, Matt Johnson, Melissa Grant, Laura Decker, Carrie
Boatman. 2ndrow:Sheralynn Manasse, Kevin Van Prooyen, Matt Lind, Scott Afman,
Dave Vander Meulen. 3rd row: Rob Retzer, Tim Sliekers, Dan Van Prooyen, Mike
Oldenburger, Dan Knapp, Bud Reinsma. 4th row: Bill Peters, Mr. Hash. 4. Dave
expertly directs the Pep Band during one of the many basketball games. 5. Orchestra:
1strow: Carrie Douma, Rachel Veldman, Neldys Rodriguez. 2nd row: Katie Hamilton,
Tracy Verlare, Director Marla Albert, Jana Munk, Lissa Veldman. 3rd tow -Stephanie
Wong, Sarah Block, Julie Herlien.

32



CHOIR

1. Varsity Choir: 1strow: Heidi Harbaugh, Jackie Oviedo,
Carolyn Muszynski, Kristen VanderMeulen, Amie Woldman,
Amanda Engbers, Angela Gordon, Elissa Frankini, Rob Stine,
Matt Stob, Ben Ewert, Jon Ireland. 2nd Row: Kristin Dec, Sara
Swieringa, Josh Becvar, Heather Stafford, Bobby Ives, Jill Doot,
TiaTideman, Nau-Quia Ellis, Tiffany Phillips, Pete Connolly, Tony
Me Creary. 3rd row: Ellen Kennedy, Kamel Aranki, Jenny
Petroelje, Tracy Leman, Ron Kovar, Tim Koldenhoven, Audrey
Dennis, Cathy Klaczynski, Brian Duracka, Steve Martin. 4th row:
Joel Baise, Mario Parker, Joy Kaczmarek, Kelly Marek, Kari
Folkerts, Jennifer Dennison, Jennifer Borchardt, Jaci Lanenga,
Jennifer Kern, Tricia Stankus. 5th row: Lynnette Goodwin, Erin
Feller, Christine Bosma, Marla Klobnak, Erin Sytsma, Sarah
Schmidt, Beth Atwater, Patrice Casey, Lisa Oldenburger. 6th row:
Angela Bertini, Kiran Kasa, Jackie Sikkema, Jaime Lanenga,
Rhonda Hartgerink, David VanderWal, Gary Raad, Bryan
Brubaker. 7th row: Joanne Keizer, Kelly Folkerts, David Bradley,
Tim Stein, John Veldsema, Darren Wolterstorff, Brad Miedema,
Mark Hahn, Julien White.

2. Girls Chorus: 1strow: Rozen Alex, Jennifer VanDenend
(accompanist), Julie Mathew, Carrie Keizer, Blessie Ninan, Jessica
Payne, Liza Petroelje. 2nd row: Siiri Rimpila, Lora VandenBerg, Pam
DeBoer, Lillian Goodwin, Meghan Arthur, Becky Lanenga, Kristi
Bosman, Stefanie Boerema, Samantha Steenbergen, Lissa Veldman.
3. Guys Chorus: fsfrow. Bud Reinsma, Travis Doot, Sheralynn
Manasse (accompanist), Aaron Rinsema, Eric Thoresen, Tom Noble,
Aaron Sangha, Greg Ronda. 2nd row: Josh Folkerts, Matt Day, Tom
Feller, Mark Van Tholen, Dave Deters, Denny Keizer, Steve
VanderWal, Dave VanderMeulen, Ken Laning, George VanDenend,
Bryan Rieger, Eric DeBoer. 4. Concert Choir: 1strow: Julie
Mathew, Anganitta Ray, Blessie Ninan, Carrie Boatman, La Shawn
Richardson, Rozen Alex, Sheralynn Manasse, Dan Knapp, Jessica
Payne, Jennifer Van Denend, Kristin Hoving. 2nd row: Janaah
Coates, Wendy Voss, Liza Petroelje, Julie Hyde, Christine Terpstra,
Jessica Knoppers, Tom Noble, Samantha Steenbergen, Carli
Caliendo, Amy Buikema. 3rd row: Stefanie Boerema, Lissa Veldman,
Carrie Keizer, Lisa Zeilstra, Travis Doot, Jake Van Namen, Billie
Serrano, Bud Reinsma, Erik Thoresen. 4th row: Caryn Erdman, Lora
VandenBerg, Becky Lanenga, Meghan Arthur, Sherri Herlien, Lisa
Brubaker, Sarah Ferris, Aaron Rinsema, Marisa Kottke, Aaron
Sangha. 5th row: Mary Ploessl, Debbie Cremer, Siiri Rimpila, Rob
Retzer, Lillian Goodwin, George Van Denend, Josh Folkerts, Steven
Searles. 6th row: Eric DeBoer, Pam DeBoer, Jana Munk, John
Kooima, Ken Laning, Bryan Rieger, Matt De Jong, Jason Bulthius,
Steven David, Greg Ronda, Joe Rozema. 7th row: Phil Sikkenga,
Matt Day, Dave Van Drunen, Matt Huizenga, John Dahlstrand, Dave
Deters, Mark Van Tholen, Matt Lind, Jonathan Tigchelaar, and Tom
Feller.

33



FINE ARTS
COMMITTEE

* Midnight tree creatures

* Wolterstorff's toad-in-the-holes

* Big-n-small paint party

* The brain, the brawn, and the scrawn

* The mystery messages in the loft

» Drug bust in the parking lot at the clean-

up

* Bonfires in the playground

« Pathetic "Christmastide" attempt while
caroling

2

1. The Fine Arts Committee caroling at Union Station
during Christmas. 2. 1strow: Trisha Stankus, Kim
Reader, Lissa Veldman, Christina Otto, Lesley
VanTholen, Jessica Payne, Julie Herlien, La Shawn
Richardson, Dominique Steward, Abi Baar, Nicole
Wieringa. 2nd row: Meghan Arthur, Heather Stolte,
Carli Caliendo, Becky Zephat, Amanda Stolte, Bobby
Ives, Ellen Kennedy, Samantha Steenbergen, Rozen
Alex, Blessie Ninan, Lynnette Goodwin, Rhonda
Hartgerink. 3rd tow -Mr. Harkema, Christi Bosma,
Julia Kennedy, Siiri Rimpila, Sarah Lundgren, Kelly
Becvar, Josh Folkers, Heidi Rimpila, Marla Klobnak,
Jennifer Schipma, Kevin Shirley, Bud Reinsma, Jorie
Hofstra, Kelly Folkerts. 4th row: Neldys Rodriguez,
Sarah Block, Holly VanStaalduinen, Raychel
Veldman, Jennifer Kern, Carrie Keizer, Ben Harris,
Matt Lind, Kari Folkerts, Carrie Boatman, Matt
Johnson, Tim Sliekers. 5th row: Tom Feller, Dave
VanderMeulen, Lillian Goodwin, Melissa Grant,
Michelle Iwema, Beth Boven, Joanne Keizer, Kristi
Bosman. Notpictured: Tom Noble 3. Jorie, Kelly,
and Heidi pose for a picture on the train. 4. Members
of the committee hang their artwork in the trees at the
Fine Arts sleep-over. 5. Mr. Harkema gives the
committee the signal to get on the train.

34



DRAMA CLUB

1. 1strow: Rhonda Hartgerink, Kevin Shirley, Benjamin Harris, Kari
Folkerts, Blessie Ninan, Jana Munk, Sheralynn Manasse, Tracy Leman,
Jackie Sikkema. 2nd row: Christine Bosma, Amanda Stolte, Rebecca
Zeephat, Joy Kaczmarek, Abi Barr, Julie Mathew, Lissa Veldman, Lisa
Brubaker, Catherine Hamilton, MichelleTerpstra, SaraSwieringa, Sarah
Schmidt, Pasheeda Morris. 3rd row: Kristin Dec, Michelle lwema,
Samantha Steenbergen, Joanne Keizer, Lillian Goodwin, Thomas Feller,
Joshua Folkerts, Kelly Folkerts, Rob Zownorega, Lynnette Goodwin,
Christine Polheber, Meghan Arthur, Heather Stolte, Rozen Alex, Gia
Caliendo, Sarah Lundgren, Neidys Rodriguez, Jennifer Kern. 4th row:
Melissa Grant, Julie Herlein, Aisha Harris, Kevin VanProoyen, Anganitta
Ray, Matthew Johnson, Timothy Sliekers, Kristen VanderMeulen, Janaah
Coates, Raychel Veldman, Sarah Block. 5th row: Robert Retzer, Bud
Reinsma, Matthew Lind, Thomas VanDrunen, Thomas Noble, Sara Stuart,
David VanderMeulen, Shannon Frigo, Jennifer Stafford, Mr. Day.

2. Shannon makes up Lynnette Goodwin before showtime. 3. ...and her
sister, Lillian. 4. Tracy patiently waits while her "face" is put on. 5. The
set crew turns their work into fun while preparing for opening night.

35



CHILDRENS THEATER

¢ "You dance like a dream."

« Kevin's caterpillar

* Baskin Robbins or Dairy Queen
* Rehearsals without a cast

* Lora's whinny

» Sexy Blessie

* Dave and Meghan's 119 children

1. "Benjamin (Tom), Are you SURE you don't
want any ice cream?" 2. Meghan, how can you
resist Cara's charm? 3. Hold on tight, Dave is
driving! 4. Children's Theater 1strow: Heather
Stolte, Tom Feller, Abi Barr. 2nd row: Aaron
Sangha, Dan Knapp, Jessica Payne. 3rd row:
Siiri Rimpila, Meghan Arthur, Blessie Ninan,
Dave VanderMeulen, Lillian Goodwin. 4th row:
LaShawn Richardson, Lora VandenBerg,

Kevin VanProoyen, John Dahlstrand.

36



MOCK TRIAL

« Team makes state finals

« Peppercorn in the cookies.

* "You got a dang big house Ma'am."
« "Born For Mock Trial."

« Kevin Van Prooyen - our mascot!

* West Chicago - "You're calling who?"
* Did we forget someone?

e Stephanie who?

1. Bud: cross-examiner extraodinaire. 2. The team
at state. 3. Usually civilized lawyers, completely
annoyed by Bud, move in for the kill. 4. Tom looking
intellectual as usual. 5. The Mock Trial team:
1strow: Kari Folkerts, Meghan Arthur, Stephanie
Webber, Jessica Knoppers, Erica Schemper. 2nd
row: Joel Baise, Julie Mathew, Bud Reinsma, Jason
Bulthuis, Pam DeBoer, Tom Feller, Tom VanDrunen,
Rozen Alex, Angela Zak, Coach Roelofs.

37



TRUMPET

Stories are due Thursday...okay,
Friday..okay, Monday...okay,
Tuesday...

Who is Ace?

Hot chocolate anyone? (Taboo and
Hangman...)

Should we clean the office?

First Trumpit

*Oldies 104.3

Exclamation points!!!

* A 14-page issue!

38

Next deadline September 14th, okay
15th, okay 18th, okay 19th...

1. Tom and Christine contemplate the complexities
of Trumpet editing. 2. Mrs. Tornow-the ever
cheerful advisor. 3. Eric gives Trumpet two thumbs
up. 4. Michelle fiercely concentrates on her typing.
5. Trumpet Staff: 1strow: Meghan Arthur, Sara
Stuart, Heather Stolte, Tom Van Drunen. 2nd row:
Melissa Forgue, Kelly Anderson, Christine
Polheber, Michelle Iwema, Julia Kennedy, Siiri
Rimpila, Matt Lind, Dan Chase, Jorie Hofstra. 3rd
row: Lisa Lanenga, Stacey Hoff, Sara Green, Carrie
Keizer, Josh Folkerts. 4th row; Advisors:
Mrs. Yeazel, Mrs. Tornow. 5th row: Ben VanDyke,
Jon Romano. Notpictured: Tom Noble.



VOLUNTEERS

1. Office Helpers: 1strow: Lillian Goodwin, Marla
Klobnak, Heather Stafford, Amanda Nimmer, Julie Hyde.
2nd row: Joanne Keizer, Amy Buikema, Shannon Frigo,
Kelly Folkerts, Jana Munk. 3rd row: Ken Laning, Becky
Langkamp, Carl Smits. 2. Hot Box Helpers: 1strow:
Mrs. Hoekstra, Mrs. Stefek, Mrs. Dryden, Mrs. Becvar,
Eric Wieringa. 2nd row: Jon Romano, Ben VanDyke,
Mike Boven. 3rd row: Doug Hoogstra, Mark Loerop,
Joel Hoekstra. 3. Lights and Sound: George
VanDenend, Kevin VanProoyen. 4. Grade School
Helpers: 1strow: Ellen Kennedy, Kristin Dec, Angela
Gordon, Elissa Frankini, Jackie Sikkema. 2nd row:
Kelly Folkerts, Amanda Nimmer, Shannon Frigo,
Melissa Wright, Jen Stafford. 5. Tutors: 1strow:0\ga
Serrano, Julia Kennedy, Steve VanderWal, Tom
VanDrunen, Heather Stafford. 2nd row: Glenn Hofstra,
Holly VanStaalduinen, Kim Evenhouse, Kristin Hoving,
Carl Schanstra, Dan Bilthouse, Steve David,

Andrea Ojeda.

39



HONOR
SOCIETY

1. National Merit Commended Students:

1strow: Stephanie Wong, Laura Decker. 2nd row:
Lora VandenBerg, Erica Schemper. 3rd row: Steve
VanderWal, Tom VanDrunen, Matt Johnson.
2. Honor Society: 1strow: Jennifer Stafford, Shannon
Frigo, Pam DeBoer, Laura Decker, Laine Sikula, Siiri
Rimpila, Stefanie Boerema. 2nd row: Melissa Wright,
Stephanie Wong, Carrie Boatman, Christina Otto,
Carrie Keizer. 3rd row: Anna Keizer, Lora
VandenBerg, Wendy Voss, Becky Lanenga, Lillian
Goodwin, Erica Schemper, Josh Folkerts, Julia
Kennedy, Dave VanderMeulen, Kathy Kooima. 4th
row: Travis Doot, Steve VanderWal. 5th row: Dave
Matusek, Scott Afman, Mike Boven, Joel Hoekstra,
Mike Oldenburger, Tom VanDrunen. Notpictured:
Mike Cook, Matt Johnson, Jaime Nelson.



STUDENT
COUNCIL

* Meetings?
« Homecoming - Katherine Legge Lodge
e The zoo day that never was.

1. The Annual Senior boys vs. faculty football
game. 2. The student council fills the stage with
balloons and buildings for the "Roaring 20's"
Homecoming theme. 3. Student council: 1strow:
Nicole Euwema, Lesley Van Tholen (President),
Janaah Coates, Abby Engelsmen. 2nd row:
Jessica Knoppers, Tracy Verlare, Bobby Ives,
Shannon Frigo (Treasurer), Ellen Kennedy, Jana
Munk (Secretary), Kristi Bosman, Chris Polheber,
Rev. Klein (Advisor), Steve Searles. Not Pictured:
Heather Lanenga (Vice President). 4. True leaders
wear skirts. 5. Lesley - a dedicated President.

41



SAGA

» Mark Loerop's Dog picture

» The day the editors desk was ALMOST
as messy as the business staffs.

» Mike getting recruited to the army.

e Ice Cream

* Is anyone coming to the meeting tonight?

* Sophomore photographers?

» The Orange Flag



I. Jamie's busy typing away. 2. The editors
hard at work on the capsule. 3. Heather gets
stickers for her photos. 4. Saga Staff: 1strow.
Mr. Hartgerink (Advisor), Stephanie Wong, Jen
Stafford, Olga Serrano, Juiie Herlien, Tom
Noble. 2nd row: Shannon Frigo, Kristin Hoving,
Lora VandenBerg, Blessie Ninan, Stefanie
Boerema, Laura Decker (Co-editor), Pam
DeBoer (Co-editor). 3rd row: Greg Brouwer,
Steve VanderWal, Mike Boven, Jana Munk,
Anna Keizer, Meghan Arthur, Julie Mathew. 4th
row: Kevin Van Prooyen, Samantha
Steenbergen, Wendy Voss, John Dahlstrand.
Not Pictured: Lisa Brubaker, Heather Lanenga,
Keene Egentowich. 5. John and Jen work
together on the Homecoming layout.

6. Business Staff: Matt Lind, Joshua Folkerts,
Tom Feller, Mr. Roelofs (ghost advisor), Nathan
Hamstra. 7. Photographers: Lissa Veldman,
Melissa Forgue, Kelly Andersen, Lindsay
Lanenga, Sara Stuart, Heather Stolte. 8.
Blessie and Julie pose for the camera. 9. Mr. H,
the advisor, and Pam and Laura, the editors.

10. Josh spends yet more time on the computer.
I1. Stefanie and Lisa, hard at work. 12. Nathan
and Matt, the future of the business staff.

10

43






16

23

17

24
1. Mr. VanderKamp: Science. 2. Mr. Rinsema:

Librarian. 3. Mrs. Salzano: Spanish. 4. Mr.
Harkema: English, Latin. 5. Dr. Triezenberg:
Science. 6. Mr. Schepel: Phys. Ed. 7. Miss
Metcalfe: Phys. Ed. 8. Mr. Roelofs: Social
Studies. 9. Mr. Hash: Band. 10. Mr.
Wolterstorff: Choir, English. 11. Mrs. Albert:
Orchestra. 12. Mr. Mepyans: Counselor,
Psychology. 13. Mrs. Raley: Registrar,
Counselor, German. 14. Mr. Boven: Business.
15. Rev. Klein: Bible. 16. Mrs. Tornow: English.
17. Mr. Day: English. 18. Mrs. Doolittle: Home
Ec. 19. Mr. Snoeyink: Math. 20. Mrs. Van
Prooyen: Spanish. 21. Mrs. Yeazel: English.
22. Mr. Zylstra: Math. 23. Mr. Goebel: Industrial
Arts. 24. Mr. Slager: Social Studies. 25. Mr.
Hartgerink: Art. 26. Mrs. Van Dyke: Math.






1. Mr. Lodewyk, Principal. 2. Mr. Van Prooyen,
Superintendent. 3. Mrs. Hoekstra, E.C.O.
Coordinator. 4. Donna and Sharon Ven
Housen, Secretaries. 5. Mrs. Raley, Registrar,
Counselor, German. 6. Mr. Lanenga, Dean of
Students. 7. Mr. Mepyans, Counselor,
Psychology. 8. Mr. Hoving, Development
Director. 9. School Board: Sitting: Bill
Lodewyk (high school principal), Ken Vander
Wal. Karl Lammers, John Zeilstra, Mark
Pageau, Dan Van Prooyen (superintendent),
Jim Kooima, Randy Van Dahm, KentZigterman,
Scott Rieger. Standing: Bob Johnson

(P-8 principal), Don Hamstra, Carol Evenhouse,
Eugene Schoon, Don Bertini, Jim Veenstra,
Bruce Vander Schaaf, Arnie Koldenhoven,
Kathy Canniff, Floyd Vander Meer, Doug
Engbers. NotPictured: Jann\e Jamison, Tom
Arnold.

47









FOOTBALL

1. Bov centers for the faculty.

2. Snoeyink goes the length of the field
for yet another faculty touchdown. 3.
The senior guys watch as their team gets
crushed. 4. Mike and the Rev. perform a
fine ballet duet. 5. Timmy has all the
moves. 6. Our dean lovingly embraces
Scott during the senior\faculty
football game.

50



GOLF

e Tom VanHout medals at the Michigan
Invitational with a 79

* Tom Broton scores 80 at the PSL
Conference Tournament

* Ben VanDyke shoots an 83 at Settler's Hill

* The team takes fifth place in a tough
regional at Heritage Bluffs

« Jon Romano's score of 88 qualifies him for
sectionals

1. 1strow:Tim Koldenhoven, Matt Day, Scott
Atman, Kevin Folkerts, Jason Day, Nathan
Hamstra, Tony Frigo, Josh Becvar. 2nd row:
Tom VanDrunen, Bryan Rieger, Tom Broton,
Ben VanDyke, Jon Romano, Randy VanTholen
Tom VanHout, Brian LaBardi, Coach Day. 2.
Ben makes contact? 3. Scott strikes a pose.
4. Tom takes another shot at the game of golf.
5. "Cmon Jon, justtap itin."

51



GIRLS TENNIS

* Running through the sprinklers

*« Where's Ziona?

¢ Ziona's shoes

¢ Mrs Cremer's "date"

* Goodbye to Seniors, Jamie De Boer,
Caryn Erdman, Melissa Forgue, and
Stephanie Wong

1. Jamie concentrates on nailing another serve.
2. Ziona waits for her next return. 3. Varsity

Tennis: 1strow: Stephanie Wong, Melissa
Forgue, Ziona George, Alisa Smit, Julie Mathew.
2nd row: Coach Cremer, Sherri Herlien, Caryn
Erdman, Debbie Cremer, Katie Zeilstra, Jamie
DeBoer. 4. Stephanie's wicked backhand wins
her yet another point. 5. Sherri and Alisa,
our 2nd doubles team, after another victory.

6. J.V. Tennis: 1strow: Angela Gordon, Anne
Koldenhoven, Jill Doot, Christina Osborn, Sara
Swierenga. 2nd row: Coach Cremer, Becky
Zeephat, Tracy Leman, Melissa Grant,
52 Bobby Ives, Neldys Rodriguez.



FRESHMEN
VOLLEYBALL

« Where's Jennifer?

 Kristin - "The secret weapon"

e Hormone run!

* NOT sleeping at the lock-in.

« Ask Rev. about licorice and
tournaments.

e Sarah goes insane at the Nazareth
game.

" We wear short shorts"

6
1. The team: a) ponders Met's instructions b)
intently listens c) is totally clueless or d) none of
the above. 2. The players cover Jennifer as she
passes the ball over the net. 3. Heather blocks with
perfectform. 4. Sarah slams the ball past a triple
block. 5. Mandy and Katie enjoy subbing, but Heidi
and Erin aren't so sure. 6. Jeni concentrates on her
passing during warm-ups. 7. 1stRow: Carolyn
Muszynski, Amanda Engbers, Kristin Dec, Heather
Stafford, Jennifer Dennison, Heidi Harbaugh, Tracy
Verlare. 2nd Row: Coach Metcalf, Lisa
Oldenburger, Jennifer Lanenga, Rhonda
Hartgerink, Katie Hamilton, Sarah Schmidt, Erin
Sytsma.

53



J.V.
VOLLEYBALL

* Who is next to see Tim?

» Beating Uliana in two

* Rinsema shows up at the dance with stop
watch and whistle

* Rinsema's mystery phone call

e Our #1 fan (Eric)

e Scrimmage against sophomore guys.
What a Joke!

Rubbing Rinsema's head

* "No Screaming"

* Anna "Ms. Cheerleader" Award

e Mary's "looks"

« Rinsema and Anna's feelings toward
each other are revealed

54

1.J.V. Volleyball: 1strow: Sarah Lundgren,
Sandi Andersen, Jenny Petroelje, Ellen
Kennedy, Rachel Boerema, Mary Barber.
2nd row: Coach Rinsema, Kristen Voss, Cheryl
Kooima, Anna Christen, Stephanie Webber, Heidi
Rimpila, Carrie Douma. 2. Friends bonding
before a game. 3. Kristen and Mary put up a nice
block. 4. Group hug. 5. Good form, Sandi!

6. "Oh, I hope this goes over!"



VARSITY
VOLLEYBALL

« A two game sweep of cross-town rival York.

« Siiri - leopard woman

« A first place tie in the PSL, with a 7-1 record.

«Jana's grunt

« Wheaton game - enough said

« The little piggies and one who didn't have roast
beef (yeah right!)

«Jana's devotions - Matthew 6:25

« Sheralynn- "smartie" pants

* I.LH.S.A. Regional champions!

1. Stef and Pam put up an impressive block against llliana. 2. Linds
executes a pass with perfect form. 3.1 st place inthe PSL. 4. Power
block by Wendy and Jana. 5. The team covers as Lora smashes the
ball. 6. The team prays before the game. 7. Varsity Volleyball:
1strow: Lindsay Lanenga, Sheralynn Manasse. 2nd row: Kristin
Hoving, Liza Petroelje, Wendy Voss, Stefanie Boerema, Kristi
Bosman. 3rd row: Coach Schepel, Lora Vanden Berg, Jana Munk,
Siiri Rimpila, Pam De Boer, Becky Lanenga.

55



J.V. SOCCER

¢ The 0-0 tie with Wheaton Christian in
90 degree weather.

e The 3-2 win in PSL tournament play in
shoot-out.

* One tremendous game against York that
had their fans and coach talking about
our team.

4

1. 1strow: Jon Ireland, Tom Herlien, John Veldsema,
Ron Tazelaar, Chip Hoving, Dave Wieringa. 2nd row:
Victor Oviedo, Dan VanProoyen, Jake VanNamen,
Keith VanderLeest, Dave VanderWal. 3rd row: Ray
Sikkema, Brent Logan, Jaime Lanenga, Billy Serrano,
Scott Klaassens, Darren Wolterstorff. 4th row: Matt
DeJdong, George VanDenend, John DeYoung, Jon
Tigchelaar, Phil Sikkenga, Coach Wolterstorff.

2. Scott, Billy and Matt go for the loose ball. 3. Phil
overcomes the defense. 4. "You take it! No, you take
it!" 5. With a graceful leap, Jaime heads the ball.

56



VARSITY
SOCCER

* "False Machoism"

» Beating Wheaton at Wheaton, on the
last shot of a shoot out, after a
double overtime!

e Taking 2nd in the PSL tournament

« Steve VanderWal - M.V.P.

* New uniforms - Finally!

1. Steve with a tremendous slide tackle. 2. Aaron
dribbles between his legs to juke the defender. 3.
Scott can really getthat leg up high. 4. What are
you doing Tim? 5. 1strow: Chris Hendriksen,
Jason Diepstra, Tim Jones, Scott Folkerts, Travis
Doot, Chris Callard, Aaron Rinsema. 2nd row:
Dave Matusek, Ken Hart, Ken Laning, Tim
Huizenga. 3rd row: Coach VanderKamp, Mark
Loerop, Carl Smits, Jeremy Christen, Dave
Houseward, Steve VanderWal.

57



CROSS COUNTRY

» Luther North's Big Boy vs. T.C.'s Glenn.

» The boys make it to Sectionals as a TEAM!

 Calvin hotel complaints.

» Jessica K's cross between a Granny and a Macintosh.

» Pasta Parties

« Jessica Payne making the All Conference Team.

» Sheri Engber's 5th place finish at Riverside Brookside Invitational.



I. Fierce competition brings Rachel and
Sarah closer together. 2. Andy and Glenn
keep the pace. 3. Jessica begins to pass
Uliana's Karrie Hamstra. 4. 1strow: Jessica
Payne, Jessica Knoppers, Sheri Engbers,
Sarah Block, Keene Egentowich, Glenn
Hofstra. 2nd row: Coach Zyistra, Kelly
Heerema, Greg Brouwer, Andy Straube,
George Kooima, Rachel Veldman, Nicole
Euwema. Notpictured: Nathan Decker.

5. Mentally preparing for the big race?

6. Nathan Decker, with three laps to go.

7. Matt is so good that he can run with his
eyes closed. 8. George lengthens his stride
as he steaks toward the finish. 9. One big
happy family. 10. Sheri finishes strong.

I1. Keene finds that perfect pace.



GIRLS J.V.
BASKETBALL

* 3rd in PSL's!

* "M.U.D." Drills

Total confusion

Anna's RESPECT

"No more screaming ladies"

Mr. Engber's split pants

"Fundamentals!"

Cinnaburst

"Skin on bologna!"

* Beating Chicago Christian

» Katie's quote: "We had a great
season...Most of the time!"

1. Swish! 2. Rachel beats her defender.

3. J.V. Girls Basketball 1strow:Jenny Petroelje,
Ellen Kennedy, Sandi Andersen, Angela Gordon,
Patrice Casey. 2nd row. Erin Sytsma, Jackie
Sikkema, Katie Zeilstra, Rachel Boerema. 3rd row:
Heidi Rimpila, Anna Christen, Coach Engbers, Beth
Boven, Jeni Lanenga. 4. An intimidating triple team.
5. Mr. Engbers checks the clock. 6. Beth and the
team take atimeout.

60



GIRLS VARSITY
BASKETBALL

* "Sassy"

« The ushers fining the line dancing lady
Trojans $5.00.

« Siiri's devotions about Moses

* Praying together after our win over
Somonauk.

e The send off from Timothy all the way
to Butterfield Road.

e Coming out of the tunnel at Redbird
Arena.

* "Do it for the worm!"

The 70's warm-ups

* Decker giving the half-time show to the
refs, at I.C.

* Marisa for three!

e Stephanie the glow worm.

* SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD

ELITE EIGHT!

4 5
1. Becky wrestles for possession at .S.U. 2.
Decker and VandenBerg contain Wheaton with
their astounding defense. 3. Met celebrates
Timothy's supersectional victory over Somonauk.
4. Stefanie enjoys the send off to state finals.
5. "Air Siiri" soars. 6. 1lstrow: Lora VandenBerg,
Nikki Wieringa, Siiri Rimpila, Stephanie Webber,
Becky Lanenga. 2nd row: Coach Metcalfe, Laurie
Decker, Stefanie Boerema, Carrie Douma, Kristi
Bosman, Cheryl Kooima, Marisa Kotke. 7. Nikki
powers the ball to the hoop.

61



FRESHMEN
BASKETBALL

* 5-14 record

« Basketball hit the fire alarm one practice, causing
us to evacuate the building.

« Pizza parties at Boven's

«2 cancelled games

« "Come on guys, play defense!"

« "We have a chance to win this one, these guys are in
last place."

* Yelling at Tim Stein

2 3
1. Boys Freshmen Basketball: 1strow: Kiran
Kasa, Steven Dukes, Dan Van Prooyen, Josh
Becvar, Pete Connolly,Mario Parker.
2nd row: Brad Miedema, Darren Wolterstorff,
Jason Voss, Coach Boven, Randy Decker, Tim
Stein, Jaime Lanenga. 2. Darren concentrates
hard on his free throw. 3. Jason takes it hard to
the glass. 4. Kiran shoots the ball over all
defenders. 5. Coach Boven leads
his team into battle.

62



BOYS J.V.
BASKETBALL

Phil's dunk at Luther North.

« Dan forgetting his uniform.

« George going into the girl's bathroom
at Wheaton.

* DeYong's warm-ups and Hanger.

4 5
1. Matt drives to the basket. 2. Brent stuns his
opponent. 3. Zylstra briefs the team for the next play.
4. Steve from 18 feet. 5. Phil laying itup. 6. J.V.
Basketball: 1strow: Stephen Searles, Bryan Rieger,
Joseph Rozema. 2ndrow: Brent Logan, Matt De
Jong, Michael Matusek, Raymond Sikkema, John
Kooima. 3rd row: Coach Zylstra, Philip Sikkenga,
John De Young, Dan Bilthouse, Matthew Huizinga,
George Van Denend.

63



BOYS VARSITY
BASKETBALL

*2nd in PSL

» Keizer and Deters -- All Conference

e The Chief and Yo-Dog

* Are the new uniforms here yet?

¢ 3-1 in competitive York Tournament

* Playing Sega at Bov's

» Pork Chops and Applesauce

* "The Brady Bunch"

* Jon and Ben sleeping through morning
practice



1
1. Unbelievable, Bov actually does shoot.
2. Kenny brings the ball up the court. 3. VanDyke
- the human eraser. 4. The team endures another
nail-bitter. 5. Denny with the graceful kiss off the
glass. 6. Take it strong, big-fella! 7. Varsity
Basketball: 1strow: Chris Hendrickson, Steve
VanderWal, Coach Snoeyink, Ken Laning, Randy
David. 2nd row: Joel Hoekstra, Dave Deters,
Dennis Keizer, Jon Romano. 3rd row: Ben Van
Dyke, Mark Workman, Jim Workman, Kevin
Folkerts, Mike Boven. 8. Steve soars in for the
drive. 9. Ben looks for an open teammate.
10. Deters elevates to win the jump-ball. 11.
Keizer is unstoppable on the block. 12. Randy
leads the troops into battle.



CHEERLEADING

*" Shoop"

" I'm sorry but you're a ditz."

* Being known as the rudest cheerleaders
e Caryn the put-put hustler

*" I'm Jen"

* New uniforms!

*" Should we make the sidelines."

2
1. Stand up! Be proud! 2. Joanne, Mary and Caryn

take a break from cheering and smile for the camera.
3. J.V. Cheerleaders 1strow: Marcy Slinkman, Beth
Atwater, Amanda Stolte, 2nd row. Sarah Block,
Michelle Terpstra, Sara Swiereinga, Amie Woldman,
Neldys Roriguez. 4. Varsity Cheerleaders 1strow:
Mary Ploessl. 2nd row: Jennifer Kern, Caryn Erdman,
Shannon Frigo, Joannne Keizer. 3rd row: Melissa
Wright, Jill Doot, Stacey Mondroski.

66



POM PONS

*" You just wouldn't believe the day I've
had!'l

>Eating all of the cheerleaders' cookies
*The music not coming on for the
flashlight routine

*" Be here at six o'clock. Remember six
o'clock!"

1Pneumonia?

1" Can't? Do twenty-five push-ups, guys.
1" Excuse me, are those Bugle Boy jeans
you're wearing?"

1-The Pom-Pon Squad: 1strow: Kori Foust, Anne
Koldenhoven, Sheralynn Manasse, Bobby Ives,
Stacy Hoff, Terri Wiersum. 2nd row: Lesley Van
Tholen, Jessica Payne, Kristin Hoving, Abby
Engelsman, Jessica Knoppers. 3rd row: Christina
Otto, Jen VanDenend, Jana Munk, Anna Keizer,
Janaah Coates. 2. Hut, Hut... 3. Jen and Christina
dazzle the crowd with their stunning moves. 4.
Lesley flashes that pom smile. 5. Jana deep in
concentration. 6. If you break my heart... 7 The
poms in action.

7

67



J.V. SOFTBALL

« Katie's grand slam.

« Jackie's homerun.

* Four hour game against Wheaton ending
in a 32-32 tie.

« Amanda's double play and "dance" at
first.

* "Mound Woman"

e "Crusty"

PUSH UPS.

« Dumping water on coach (twice).

"Kathy, what time is it?"

Cancelled.

1. J.V. Softball Team: 1strow: Kelly Kratochvil,
Jill Doot, Bobby Ives, Kristin Dec, Elissa Frankini.
2nd row: Michelle Terpstra, Sara Swierenga, Beth
Atwater, Kathy Voss, Amanda Stolte, Jaci Lanenga.
3rd row: Jackie Sikkema, Sara Schmidt, Lisa
Oldenburger, Erin Sytsma, Katie Zeilstra, Coach
Van Dyke. 2. Jackie strains to get to first base. 3.
Kristen challenges the pitcher. 4. Bobby takes out
her frustration on the field. 5. Kelly with another
perfect pitch. 6. Sara protects her head from falling
baseballs. 7. Elissa concentrates on her swing.

68



GIRLS VARSITY
SOFTBALL

* TCHS vs. CCHS- Kristin Kanwischer hits two run homer in the bottom of the 7th
to win the game!

« TCHS vs. St. Barbara- Timothy hits .575 as ateam and has fun playing ball.

« Kori Foust- "l see a body in the river."

* Lindsay Lanenga- somebody please teach her how to walk before she trips
and falls.

« Mary Barber- chosen player of the game by Wheaton Christian (5-2-95).

* Lesley VanTholen- chosen player of the game by Wheaton Christian (5-2-95).

« Amy Buikema to Lesley VanTholen- "Did you ever know that you're my hero?!"

« "Hey Kim, Carrie, and Emily, the guy in the green sweater wants your number."

« "Hey Chubby, you made itthrough, Freshie!"

* Hey Heather, watch out N.M.U., here | come!"

« Last game of the year- Lindsay held the number 1 seated team, Ridgewood, to 4
hits. The outfield caught everything and the infield made the plays. Greatjob!

4
1. We love softballl 2. Emily is
ready for anything that comes
herway. 3. Amy, the slugger,
Buikema. 4. Lindsay sends
another beautiful pitch over the
plate! 5. Varsity Softball
Team: 1strow: Kori Foust,
Lindsay Lanenga, Lesley
VanTholen. 2nd row: Andrea
Ojeda, Amy Buikema, Carrie
Boatman, Heather Lanenga.
3rd row: Coach Brewer, Kim
Evenhouse, Emily Schemper,
Mary Barber, Kristin
Kanwischer.

69



70

J.V. BASEBALL

* Rob Zownorega pitching a 4.56 ERA
« Scott Klaasens hitting .313

* Matt Cohen hitting .408

e Tim Koldenhoven hitting.333

» Scott Klassens sprained ankle

» Cohen pitching?

» Tazelaar's knuckleball

1. Rob covers third. 2. Batter up! 3. Concentrate
guys. 4. Nice catch, Brent. 5. Ploessl| hustles
back to first. 6. The J.V. Baseball team:
1strow: Ron Kovar, Matt Cohen, Pete Connolly,
Tim Koldenhoven, Josh Becvar. 2nd row: Jason
Day, Rob Zownorega, Mike Ploessl, Ron
Tazelaar. 3rd row: Coach Rinsema, Brent Logan,
Tony Frigo, Matt Huizinga, John Kooima, Jaime
Lanenga. 7. "Hey, give me that bat, Il
show you how it's done." 8. Safe!
9. Matt rockin' fire.



w

b\% tM

VARSITY
BASEBALL

» Steve describing the facts of life about
pigs

* Boven sliding in the mud at Montini

* House coming to practice in combat
boots

* Playing 500 while waiting for the girls
at Wheaton

» Scott Folkerts - All Conference and
Leading DuPage County in hitting

* A team full of English scholars

* Nobody can hit slow stuff

* Hoping foul balls will hit a car

1. Varsity Baseball Team: 1strow: Scott
Folkerts, Chris Callard, Chris Hendriksen, Matt
Cohen. 2nd row: Steve VanderWal, Doug
Hoogstra, Ken Laning, Tom Broton. 3rd row:
Coach Snoeyink, Jon Romano, Joel Hoekstra,
Dave Deters, Dave Houseward, Mike Boven.
2. Deters whirls and attemps the pick-off.

3. Folkerts wonders how much farther he can
run. 4. Steve looking for a pitch he can drive.
5. Callard takes a daring lead. 6. Romano
hopes this one stays in the infield.

71



GIRLS TRACK

STATE CHAMPIONS ONCE AGAIN !

*"No way"

>"The hammer"

1Rachel runs into a pole while watching
the guys tennis team.

>The laugh.

>Shannon's come from behind in thelOO
meter high hurdles championship race.

>Clerical errors.

>Stefanie dominating the 300 meter low
hurdles.

>"Fro" the masseuse.

>Friday prelims at state - relays go 3 for 3,
all making finals.

>Jessica's snake-bitten ride to finals.

*"Tremendous senior leadership."

»"A dream season"

>Speedo.

7
1. Final goal is reached. 2. Siiri leans on the cun/e. 3. On your marks,
set 4. At last, the finish line. 5. Double Trouble in the two mile. 6.
Perfect exchange in the 4 x 800 relay. 7. V.P. whispers sweet
nothings in Shannon's ear. 8. Just Disc It! 9. Alisa powers to the finish
line of the open 400. 10. The Girls'Track Team: 1strow.Lisa
Brubaker, Jamie DeBoer, Raychel Veldman, Kelly Heerema, Rachel
Boerema, Kristi Bosman, Stacey Mondroski, Sarah Ferris. 2nd row:
Carrie Douma, Stefanie Boerema, Caryn Erdman, Katie Plamilton,
Heidi Rimpila, Kristen Voss, Becky Lanenga, Alisa Smit, Nicole
Euwema. 3rdrow: Sheri Engbers, Sheralynn Manasse, Sandi
Andersen, Mandy Engbers, Ellen Kennedy, Sarah Block, Jessica
Knoppers, Coach Van Prooyen. 4th row: Shannon Frigo, Jeni
Lanenga, Siiri Rimpila, Nikki Wieringa, Lora Vanden Berg, Rhonda
Hartgerink, Stephanie Webber.

72

10



BOYS TRACK

e Frosh-Soph. are PSL Champs!

* Varsity team is seventh in the PSL.

« Phil Sikkenga takes fourth in the state in
thel 10 meter high hurdles and fifth in the
300 meter intermediate hurdles!

1. With focus, Joe takes the lead. 2. Timothy is
determined to take the lead. 3. Tim wraps himself
around the bar. 4. Mike uses his shirt for
aerodynamic lift. 5. The Boys TrackTeam:
1strow: Steve Martin, Bill Peters, Aaron Sangha,
Mario Parker, Keene Egentowich, Kiran Kasa. 2nd
row: Bill Serrano, Keith Vander Leest, Joe Rozema,
Julien White, Martin Forgue, Tom Van Hout, Nathan
Decker, Matt Duiven. 3rd row: Greg Brouwer, Brian
Rieger, Phil Sikkenga, Tim Vogelzang, Mike
Matusek, Rob Retzer, Dan Wieringa, Coach
VanderKamp.

73



BOYS TENNIS

« Dahlstrand, the only player back from last

year.
« 8-3 overall, 5-2 in the league.
 1st place tie in the league tournament.

* Gus the mascot.
« John's gut wrenching match with Chicago

Christian in the dark.

¢ Ronda and VanProoyen - undefeated at
second doubles.

* Ronda '95

» Practices always rained out.

1. Jon - one of two freshmen starters on varsity.

2. Who Knows? 3. The Varsity Tennis Team:
1strow: Rob Stine, Jon Ireland, Jason Diepstra, Bud
Reinsma, RickGeeting. 2nd row: Greg Ronda,
George Van Denend, John Dahlstrand, Kevin Van
Prooyen, Coach Roelofs. 4. The J.V. Tennis Team:
1strow: Nathan Hamstra, Darren Wolterstorff, Dave
Stodola, Victor Oviedo, Joel Baise, 2nd row: Ben
Harris, Tim Stein, Dan Van Prooyen, Coach Roelofs.
5. Robbie's exhausted after being crushed by John.

6. The casual but confident, undefeated doubles team.
7. Jason rips the ball for a winner.

74



INTRAMURALS

1. Basketball Champions: 1strow: Chris Callard,
Aaron Rinsema, Travis Doot, Jason Diepstra.

2nd row: Scott Folkerts, Carl Smits, Tom Broton.
Notpictured: Mark Loerop. 2. Oops, | missed.

3. George watches another great play. 4. The team
gets psyched up for the next play. 5. Mepyan's
killer serve. 6. Volleyball Champions: 1strow:
Chip Floving, Billy Serrano, Tom Broton, Eric
DeBoer. 2nd row: Randy VanTholen, Mr. Mepyans,
John Dabhlstrand, Carl Smits. 7. Football
Champions: 1strow: Matt Flopp, Aaron Sangha,
Steve David, Charan Kasa. 2nd row: Joel
Floekstra, Dennis Keizer, Dan Bilthouse, Dave
VanderMeulen, Wally Chorny. 8. Mike with
another Kill.

75



SPORTS SCOREBOARD

GIRLS TENNIS

T.C./OPP.

4/1 Nazareth
2/3 Wheaton
3/2 Aurora Catholic
5/0 Luther South
4/1 Illiana
5/0 Walther
0/5 Chicago Christian

GIRLS FRESHMEN VOLLEYBALL

T.C./OPP.
3\15 9\15 Westmont
15\6 11VIS 8\15 Lemont

2\15 15\13 10\15
12\15 16\14 8\15

Chicago Christian
Elmwood Park

17\15 5\15 7\15 llliana
1\15 3\15 Nazareth
4\15 13\15 St Francis DeSales
6\15 15\3 3\15 York
LEYDEN TOURNAMENT

3\11 7\11 Leyden
11\0 11\2 North Chicago
6\11 11\9 Maine West
11\13 8\11 Trinity
11\0 4\11 North Chicago
PSL TOURNAMENT

11VI5 3\15 llliana
115 3\15 Wheaton
15\13 10\15 Nazareth
10\15 9\15 Immaculate Heart of Mary
13\15 3\15 Chicago Christian

GIRLS J.V. VOLLEYBALL
T.CAOPP.

11\15 14\16

6\15 15\9 12\15

12\15 15\11 6\15

Westmont
Lemont
Elmwood Park

15\0 15\6 Aurora Central Cathlioc
15\13 115\10 llliana
13\15 9\15 Immaculate Heart of Mary
16\14 16\18 15\1 Walther
10\15 15\7 15\0 Wheaton

151 15\0 Luther South
15\11 15\0 Luther North
15\1 5\15 13\15 Nazareth
15\2 17\15 St. Francis DeSales
13\15 4\15 York
15\6 15\12 Aurora Christian
ILLIANA TOURNAMENT

15\4 15\0 Luther South
11\15 5\15 Nazareth
9\15 10\15 Thorton Fractional

15\1 7\15 16\14
HUNTLEY TOURNAMENT

Chicago Christian

15\9 15\9 Plano
9\15 6\15 Cary Grove
15\8 15\6 Wauconda
11\15 12\15 Huntley
GIRLS VARSITY VOLLEYBALL

T.C./OPP.

15\4 16\14 Westmont
11\15 15\13 15X13 Lemont
15X4 15X9 Chicago Christian
15X2 15X11 Elmwood Park
15X7 13X15 15X4 Aurora Central Catholic
15X7 15\3 Illiana
15\7 15\3 Illinois Math and Science
15X2 15X11 Walther
15X17 9X15 Wheaton
15X3 15X1 Luther South

15X0 15\4 Luther North
15X12 15X9 Nazareth
15\2 15\6 St. Francis DeSales
15X5 15X11 York
MONTINI TOURNAMENT

15X2 15X8 Montini
15X6 15X1 Walther
8X15 15X5 Westmont
9X15 15X11 15X7 Sandwich
11X15 6X15 Princeton
HUNTLEY TOURNAMENT

11X15 15X10 4X15 Jacobs
12X15 15X7 15X5 Johnsberg
8X15 2X15 Huntley
DRISCOLL TOURNAMENT

15X6 15X9 Driscoll
15X6 15X9 Walther
15X9 15X12 Schaumburg
15X6 15X3 Driscoll
P.S.L. TOURNAMENT

15X5 15X2 Luther North
15X1 15X6 Wheaton
15X6 4\15 15X6 Chicago Christian
0X15 6X15 llliana
REGIONALS

15X8 16X14 Driscoll
13X15 15Y7 15X6 Westmont
6X15 10X15 St. Francis
GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

T.C./OPP.

15/50 Wheaton Christian
15/50 Walther Lutheran
36/23 Luther North
28/27 Illiana Christian
15/50 Luther North
122/33 Nazareth
15/50 Aurora Central Catholic
23/32 Chicago Christian
-Third in the league at 6-2

-Advanced through regionals

BOYS CROSS COUNTRY

T.C./OPP.

33/24 Wheaton Christian
15/50 Walther Lutheran
50/15 Luther North
50/15 Illiana Christian
15/50 Luther South
64/16 Nazareth
50/15 Aurora Central Catholic
28/34 Chicago Christian
-6th in the league at 3-5

-Advanced through regionals

BOYS JUNIOR VARSITY SOCCER

T.C./JOPP.

1/2 Glenbard South
2/2 Wiliowbrook
0/4 Fenwick
3/0 Proviso West
4/0 Proviso West
5/5 Providence
6/0 Aurora East
0/0 Wheaton Christian
3/1 Unity Christian
4/1 Nazareth
2/3 Chicago Christian
2/1 lliana
1/6 Glenbard East
3/1 Lemont
2/3 York
3/2 Illiana Christian
0/1 Wheaton Christian

4/3 Aurora Christian
3/0 Illinois Math and Science

BOYS VARSITY SOCCER

T.C./OPP.

0/6 Glenbard South
1/4 Fenwick
0/3 Wiliowbrook
10/1 Proviso Wesl
1/2 Aurora Easl
0/5 Wheaton Christiar
1/0 Nazareth
2/1 Providence
9/1 Luther South
1/0 Chicago Christiar
11 Illiana Christiar
0/4 Glenbard Eas
10/3 Proviso Wes
1/3 Lemon
0/8 Yori
12/1 Luther South
3/2(shoot out) Wheaton Christiar
0/1 Chicago Christiar
0/1 Aurora Christiar
1/5 Aurora Christiar
1/5 Illinois Math and Science
0/3 Fentor
GOLF

T.C./OPP.

186/202 Westmon
186/176 Immaculate Conceptior
186/174 Wheaton Christiar
186/169 Aurora Central Catholir
186/172 Nazaretf
182/192 Luther Nortl
182/162 Chicago Christiar
181/175 lllinois Math and Sciencf
181/171 Aurora Central Catholii
189/158 Driscoi
185/180 Montin
171/168 lllinana Christiar
171/198 Walther Lutherai
175/188 Aurora Christiai

BOYS FRESHMEN BASKETBALL

T.C./OPP.

55/35 Immaculate Conceptioi
46/47 Aurora Christiai
42/56 Luther Soutl
51/39 Driscoll Catholii
41/39 Luther Nortl
42/62 Nazaretl
49/54 Wheaton Christiai
49/47 Chicago Christiai
46/48 Illiana Christiai
28/34 Westmor
48/54 Walther Lutherai
41/47 Luther Soutl
43/23 Luther Nortl
34/35 Nazaret!
50/56(0.T.) Wheaton Christia
45/52 Chicago Christiai
37/50 Illiana Christia
50/61 Aurora Central Catholi
39/42 Walther Luthera
BOYS J.V. BASKETBALL

T.C./OPP.

42/56 Drisco
42/36 Francis Parke
35/32 Lisl
43/36 Aurora Christia

26/40 Luther Sout



29/39
39/27
41/29
29/71
29/44
18/53
38/51
17/31
35/41
32/45
13/46
37/39
36/52
32/49
38/49
31/38

SPORTS SCOREBOARD

Luther North

Nazareth

Wheaton Christian
Chicago Christian
Aurora Central Catholic
Illiana

Westmont

Walther

Luther South

Luther North

Nazareth

Wheaton

Chicago Christian
Illiana

Aurora Central Catholic
Walther

SOYS VARSITY BASKETBALL

".C./IOPP.
>6/62
>5/41
>1/39
>4/57
'4/54
'6/72
>1/56
>4/58
2/42
>5/54
0/61
0/59
7143
0/57
8/49
4/47
2/55
6/58
5/37
0/70
5/46
5/43
7/53
4/48
1/50
6/57

Driscoll

Francis Parker
Lisle

Aurora Christian
Luther South
Luther North
Nazareth
Wheaton Christian
Chicago Christian
Addison Trail
Schaumburg
Fenwick

Palatine

Aurora Central Catholic
Illiana Christian
Westmont
Walther Lutheran
Luther North
Nazareth
Wheaton Christian
Chicago Christian
Illiana Christian
Aurora Central Catholic
Walther Lutheran
Chicago U-High
Hales Franciscan

iIRLS J. V. BASKETBALL

.C./OPP.
9/23
3/34
7130
5/32
4/18
2/3
3/32
1/30
4/32
9/23
3/20
5/37
7139
7125
5/35
5/23
3/46
3/24
1/16
V29
341
)41
1/18
3/43
>/17

Driscoll

West Aurora

Naperville North
Plainfield

Westmont

Luther South

Luther North

Wheaton Christian
Nazareth

Chicago Christian
Luther South
Evergreen Park
Eisenhower

Wheaton Christian
Illiana

Aurora Central Catholic
Luther North

Walther Lutheran
Luther South

Walther Lutheran
Chicago Christian
Nazareth

Aurora Central Catholic
llliana

Immaculate Conception

GIRLS VARSITY BASKETBALL

T.C./OPP.

68/30 Driscoll
68/6 Luther South
56/46 Luther North
54/39 Wheaton Christian
45/29 Nazareth
46/28 Chicago Christian
51/31 Wheaton Christian
50/58 Illiana
46/39 Aurora Central Catholic
61/56 Luther North
48/34 Walther
71/9 Luther South
61/39 Walther
50/45 Chicago Christian
51/26 Nazareth
65/32 Aurora Central Catholic
48/53 Illiana
63/51 (O.T.) Immaculate Conception
B. R. W. SHOOTOUT

42/43 Waubonsie Valley
51/35 West Aurora
37/66 Naperville North
64/36 Plainfield
58/41 Montini
REGIONALS

76/11 Lisle
83/42 Elmwood Park
51/46 Immaculate Conception
SECTIONALS

62/49 Seton Academy
66/43 Luther North
SUPER SECTIONALS

58/50 Somonauk
STATE QUARTER FINALS

40/51 Teutopolis

BOYS JUNIOR VARSITY BASEBALL

T.C./OPP.

6/5 Wheaton Saint Francis
3/13 Walther Lutheran
2/9 Westmont
2/6 Nazareth
2/11 Nazareth
0/5 Aurora Central Catholic
4/6 Lisle
20/16 Luther North
8/10 Chicago Christian
1/6 Chicago Christian
10/9 Aurora Central Catholic
715 Wheaton Christian
12/3 Wheaton Christian
3/13 Luther North
2/10 Illiana
0/19 Illiana
0/11 Walther Lutheran

BOYS VARSITY BASEBALL

T.C./OPP.

2/12 Montini
6/16 Wheaton Saint Francis
7/17 Westmont
0/13 Nazareth
8/1 Walther Lutheran
1/10 Aurora Central Catholic
0/7 Aurora Central Catholic
10/0 Luther South
9/3 Luther South
3/1 Lisle
712 Luther North
12/10 Chicago Christian

2/5 Chicago Christian

14/4 Wheaton Christian
10/5 Wheaton Christian
0/5 Luther North
4/9 llliana Christian
6/9 Illiana Christian
8/9 Walther Lutheran
6/4 Francis Parker
1/3 Ridgewood

VARSITY TENNIS

T.C./OPP.

1/4 Walther Lutheran
5/0 Montini
3/2 Wheaton Christian
0/5 lllinois Math and Science
5/0 Luther North
5/0 Riverside-Brookfield
5/0 Immaculate Conception
5/0 llliana Christian
1/4 Nazareth
5/0 Chicago Christian
3/2 Aurora Central Catholic

5/2 In the P.S.L. (3rd Place)
1st Place Tie in the League Tournament

GIRLS TRACK

T.C./IOPP.

IstPlace Riverside-Brookfielc Bulldog Relays
1stPlace Jon Houseward Chr. Sch. Invitational

5th Place Wheaton-Warrenville South Tiger
1st Place PSL Finals
1stPlace IHSA Class A Sectionals

IHSA CLASS A STATE CHAMPIONS !'!!

BOYS TRACK
Fr.-So. is 1stplace in PSL
Varsity is seventh in PSL

GIRLS JUNIOR VARSITY SOFTBALL
T.C./OPP.

11/23 Nazareth
0/12 Westmont
5/9 Aurora Central Catholic
2/5 Aurora Central Catholic
2/24 Riverside-Brookfield
15/21 Chicago Christian
11/23 Chicago Christian
20/7 Wheaton
32/32 Wheaton
3/14 llliana
2/15 lliana
8/19 Nazareth

GIRLS VARSITY SOFTBALL

T.C./OPP.

1/15 Nazareth
8/9 Walther Lutheran
8/9 Walther Lutheran
3/15 Aurora Central Catholic
9/10 Aurora Central Catholic
52/0 Luther South
22/2 Luther South
4/17 Riverside-Brookfield
20/26 Luther North
5/8 Wheaton Christian
6/11 Wheaton Christian
16/17 Luther North
0/10 Illiana Christian
0/20 llliana Christian
217 Chicago Christian
5/4 Chicago Christian
0/11 Nazareth
21/7 St. Barbara









80

LEADERSHIP
RETREAT

1. The group safely body-surfs Dan to the
other side. 2. Another one of the many group
activities. 3. Come on, Jess! Would you jump
already? 4. Teacher-student bonding at its
best. 5. Dave Larsen talks about what it
means to be atrue Christian leader. 6. The
weekend was atime for strengthening
friendships and making new ones. 7. The
goal: make a spaghetti-marshmallow structure
while communicating withoutwords.



R L

HUMBOLDT
SPORTS DAY

1. Shaquille O'Neal goes up for the spike. 2. Lora
gives some words of wisdom to one of the girls.

3. The entire group. 4. Lindsay demonstrates
how to correctly serve a volleyball. 5. Form was
sort of a problem with the kids, but Fleather knows

how to do it. 6. "Becky, | mean, what is going on?"

81



SSSSSSS

Melissa 1
Etheridge



B'ovs

"eott












Lindsay Adams
Kamel Aranki
Elizabeth Atwater
Joel Baise
Joshua Becvar
Angela Bertini

Rachel Boerema
Jennifer Borchardt
Christine Bosma
David Bradley
Bryan Brubaker
Patrice Casey

Peter Connolly
Kristin Dec
Randy Decker
Audrey Dennis
Jennifer Dennison
Steven Dukes
Brian Duracka
Nau-Quia Ellis

Amanda Engbers
Benjamin Ewert
Kelly Folkerts
Martin Forgue
Elissa Frankini
Lynnette Goodwin
Angela Gordon
Edward Green

Mark Plahn
Catherine Hamilton
Heidi Harbaugh
Rhonda Hartgerink
Tom Heriien

Glenn Hofstra
Jonathan Ireland
Jonathan Israel

Bobby Ives
Megan Jankowski
Beth Johnson
Joy Kaczmarek
Kiran Kasa

Ellen Kennedy

Cathy Klaczynski
Marla Klobnak
Timothy Koldenhoven
Dan Kooima

87



88

Ron Kovar
Jaclyn Lanenga
Jaime Lanenga

Jennifer Lanenga
Tracy Leman
Michael Lindeman

Jennifer Liss

Kelly Marek
Steven Martin
Anthony McCreary

Brad Miedema
Carolyn Muszynski
Amanda Nimmer
Andrea Ojeda

Lisa Oldenburger
Christina Osborn
Jacelyn Oviedo
Mario Parker

William Peters
Jenny Petroelje
Tiffany Phillips

Brandi Prude
Gary Raad
David Sadler



Sarah Schmidt

Jackie Sikkema
Marcy Slinkman
Heather Stafford

Tim Stein
Robert Stine
Matthew Stob
Sara Swierenga

Erin Sytsma
Bryan Taylor
Jason Taylor

Michelle Terpstra
Kristen VanderMeulen
David VanderWal

Daniel VanProoyen
John Veldsema
Tracy Verlare

Jason Voss
Julien White
Dave Wieringa
Amie Woldman

Darren Wolterstorff
Chris Yeazel
Angela Zak

Rob Zownorega

89






Rozen Alex
Sandi Andersen
Jeffery Baergen
Mary Barber
Melissa Biesboer

Dan Bilthouse
Sarah Block
Kristi Bosman
Beth Boven
Jason Bulthuis

Walter Chorny
Anna Christen
Matthew Cohen
Steven David
Jason Day

Eric DeBoer
Luke Decker
Matthew DeJong

John DeYoung
Jill Doot

Carrie Douma
Abigail Engelsman
Erin Feller

Kari Folkerts
Kerry Folkerts
Tony Frigo

Mark Giudice
Melissa Grant
Nathan Hamstra
Matthew Hansen
Benjamin Harris
Steve Heerdt
Kelly Heerema
Stacey Hoff

Chip Hoving

Paul Hoyem
Sarah Hubert
Matthew Huizinga
Kenosha Hunter

Michelle lwema
David Jackson
Charan Kasa
Joanne Keizer
Jennifer Kern

o1



92

Scott Klassens
Daniel Knapp
Anne Koldenhoven
Cheryl Kooima

John Kooima
Kelly Kratochvil
Lisa Lanenga
Christopher Lewis

Matthew Lind
Brent Logan
Sarah Lundgren
Michael Matusek

Jeff Nelson
Victor Oviedo
Michael Ploessl
Kimberley Reader

Robert Retzer
Bryan Rieger
Heidi Rimpila
Neldys Rodriguez

Matthew Romano
Joseph Rozema
Aaron Sangha
Emily Schemper

Jennifer Schipma
Janet Scholtens
Stephen Searles

Billie Serrano



Natalie Shelton
Kevin Shirley
Raymond Sikkema

Philip Sikkenga
Alisa Smit
Trisha Stankus

Dave Stodola
Amanda Stolte
Sarah Swanson
Ron Tazelaar

Tia Tideman
Jonathan Tigchelaar

John Tincu

Latoya Turner
George VanDenend
Keith VanderLeest
Tim VanDyke
Thomas VanHout

Jacob VanNamen
Holly VanStaalduinen
Rachel Veldman

Tim Vogelzang

Kathy Voss
Kristen Voss
Christopher Warp
Stephanie Webber

Brett Wieringa
Dan Wieringa
Terri Wiersum
Shawn Zaagman
Rebecca Zeephat
Katie Zeilstra

93






Jay Barclay

Abi Barr

Kelly Becvar
Aaron Bossenga
Gregory Brouwer

Lisa Brubaker
Amy Buikema
Nathan Bulthuis
Randi Buteyn
Theresa Cabrera

Carli Caliendo

Gia Caliendo
Christopher Callard
Ken Carr

Daniel Chase

Deborah Cremer
Matthew Dec
Nathan Decker
Joanna DeHaan
David Deters

Jason Diepstra
Sean Dimas
Matthew Duiven
Keene Egentowich
Karin Ellefsen

Sheri Engbers
Nicole Euwema
Kim Evenhouse
Sarah Ferris
Kevin Folkerts
Kori Foust

Joel Frens

Richard Geeting

Ziona George

Diane Hansen

Ken Hart

Christopher Hendriksen

95



96

Julie Herlien
Sherri Herlien
Jorie Hofstra

David Houseward
Kristin Hoving
Julie Hyde

Timothy Jones
Kristen Kanwischer
Jessica Knoppers

Daniel Knutson
Marisa Kottke
Brian LaBardi

Kenneth Laning
Erin Lefort
Sheralynn Manasse

Julie Mathew
Elizabeth Meyer
Stacey Mondroski

Jana Munk
Kyle Munson
Nancy Muszynski



Blessie Ninan
Liza Petroelje

Anganitta Ray
Bud Reinsma

LaShawn Richardson
Dupree Riley

Carl Schanstra

Olga Serrano

Carl Smits

Samantha Steenbergen

Kevin Stefek
Dominique Steward
Stacy Tazelaar

Christine Terpstra
Erik Thoresen
Kelly VanDerAa

Kevin VanProoyen
Randy VanTholen
Lissa Veldman

James Workman
Mark Workman
Lisa Zeilstra

97















Jennifer Adams Scott Afman Kelly Andersen Meghan Arthur

Kenneth Batjes Carrie Boatman Stefanie Boerema Michael Boven
Tom Broton Karen Brunsting Jeremy Christen Janaah Coates
Michael Cook John Dabhlstrand

102



Randy David Matthew Day Jamie DeBoer Pamela DeBoer

Laura Decker Travis Doot Caryn Erdman Thomas Feller
Joshua Folkerts Scott Folkerts Melissa Forgue Shannon Frigo
Lillian Goodwin Sara Green

103









Aisha Harris Joel Hoekstra Douglas Hoogstra Matthew Hopp

Sara Huisman Tim Huizenga Matthew Johnson Anna Maria Keizer
Carrie Keizer Dennis Keizer Julia Kennedy Carrie Koldenhoven
George Kooima Kathy Kooima

106



Heather Lanenga Lindsay Lanenga Rebekah Lanenga Becky Langkamp

Bill Lindeman Mark Loerop Paul MacBeth David Matusek
Pasheeda Morris Jaime Nelson Thomas Noble Michael Oldenburger
Christina Otto Jessica Payne

107









Mary Ploessl Christine Polheber Siiri Rimpila Aaron Rinsema

Jon Romano Greg Ronda Erica Schemper Laine Sikula
Timothy Sliekers Jennifer Stafford Heather Stolte Andrew Straube
Sara Stuart Lora VandenBerg

110



Jennifer VanDenend David VanderMeulen Steven VanderWal Thomas VanDrunen

Benjamin VanDyke Lesley VanTholen Mark VanTholen Wendy Voss

Paul Widuch EricWieringa Nicole Wieringa Stephanie Wong

Melissa Wright



Paul WacBeO,.
Hardest Worker

\% tin*KW Lane” ®*

% Best Driver

Caiyn Erdman

Class Body Builder



LedleyVan rhaten

BestBes
* o@D
3By
Job Romero-
Most Qutgaing
Mike Cook -
Best Sense O f Humor Iofin Detisi
Tom VanDrunen- Most Sarcestic
Moat Likely To Succeed JnVatDenerd
JessQutie
Carrie Boetiren -
Cass Corsanvetive
Laineskua‘
Qasshbsent *eDeBoer
HRressed
Ken Batjes -
Paul Widueh
Class Hacky Sack
Oa"Rebel
) otbol®
Chbnstina
Class Con Wi
Bill Lindeman -
Qass\\Her-Sder
ThomesFeller- |
Qass Adar
Heather Stolte -
MostTalkative
Serm |
JessBa tipJ3
Werdy \bss
Health Nut
Jerermy Chistian -
Nikki Weringa JassMountain Bler

, Qadest



114

Congratulations,

Stefanie
and the class of 1995.

Love, Dad, Mom, Rachel,
Leslie, and Greg

Rejoice in the Lord always. Letyour gentleness be
evident to all. Do not be anxious about anything,
but in everything, by prayer and petition, with
thanksgiving, presentyour requests to God.

Philippians 4:4-6

Congratulations,
Becky!

May God continue to bless
you. We love you a lot!

Love, Dad, Mom, Jay, and Mike

For I know the plans | have foryou,
declares the Lord, plans to prosper you and not

to harm you, plans to give you hope and a future.
Jeremiah 29:11



Congratulations,
Anna!

Well done! May God lead
and guide you and your
classmates along life's way.

Love, Mom, Dad, and Mila

Show me your ways, O Lord, teach me your
paths; guide me in your truth and teach me,
foryou are God my Savior, and
my hope is in you all day long.

Psalm 25:4-5

Trust in the Lord Congratulations!

with all your
heart and lean

not on your own Love, Mom and Dad
understanding; in
Trustin the Lord with allyour heart

allyour ways and lean not on your own

acknow|edge him, understanding; in all your ways
. acknowledge him, and he
and he will will make your paths straight.

make your Proverbs 3:5-6

paths straight.
Proverbs 3:5-6

On to bigger and better things.

Congratulations, NikkKi

Congratulations, Andy! and the Class of 1995
All our love, Mom, Dad,
We're so proud of you and and Kim

love you very much.
But they that wait upon the Lord shall renew
their strength; they shall mount up with

Love, Dad and Mom wings as eagles; they shall run, and not be
weary, and they shall walk and not be faint.
Isaiah 40:31

115



Congratulations, Congratulations,

Kathy! Denny
and the class of 1995!

We love you and
are very proud!

Dad, Mom, Cheryl,
Julie, and Jim

Your talent is God's gift to you. The
way you use it is your gift to God.

We are very proud of you
and love you very much!

Mom, Dad, and Joanne

Trust in the Lord with
all your heart and lean not
on your own understanding;
in all your ways acknowledge
him, and he will make your

paths straight.
Proverbs 3:5-6

| can do all things in him

who strengthens me.
Philippians 4:13

116



Congratulations, Christine!

It seems like only yesterday
you received your first
diploma. We were proud
of you then, but we're even
prouder of you now. May
God continue to bless you.
May all your hopes and
dreams come true.

Love, Dad, Mom, and Andy

For | know the plans I have foryou, declares the Lord,
plans to prosper you and not to harm you,
plans to give you a hope and a future.

Jeremiah 29:11

GO LODE!

Congrats to the
class of '95.
We think you're
extra special.

Nina, Beepa,
and the 2 E kids

Congratulations, Erica!

Dad, Mom,
Emily, Mark, & Anna

May the master with ?/ou dwell:
Daily work this miracle;

In the things that common grow
Waken up the heavenly show;
Ever atyour table dine,

Turning water into wine.

-George MacDonald

BATAVIA CONCRETE
Ready Mixed Concrete

ALL WHEEL DRIVE
RADIO DISPATCHED TRUCKS
SATURDAY DELIVERY
NONE TOO BIG NONE TOO SMALL

MAILING ADDRESS: P 0. BOX 215, BATAVIA 60510

879-8899 859-8899
BATAVIA AURORA

117



118

Congratulations, Mike!

Love, Mom, Dad,
Beth, and Dave

And we pray that...you may live a life worthy of
the Lord and may please him in every way.
Colossians 1:10

Congratulations, Heather!

Dad, Mom, Jeni, and Jaci

You are the ||g1ht of the world. A city on a hill can not
be hidden. 1In the same way, letyour light shine
before men, that they may see your good deeds

and praise your father in heaven.

Matthew 5:14,16

Congratulations,
George, Dave,
and Kathy!

Continue to live in Christ, rooted and
built up in him, strengthened in faith as
you were taught, and overflowing
with thankfulness.
Colossians 2:6-7

We're proud of each of
you and love you
very much!

The G. Kooima,
J. Kooima, and Dave
VanderMeulen families



Congratulations, Doug

and classmates!

Love, Mom, Dad, and P.J.

And this is my prayer:

thatyour love may abound
more and more in knowledge

and depth of insight,

so thatyou may be able to

discern what is best...
Philippians 1:9-1 Oa

Love and
Congratulations, M att

Mom, Dad, Greg, Lorrie,
Chris, Jean, Tracey, and Paul

Being confident o fthis, that he who
began a good work in you will
carry it on to completion until the
day of Christ Jesus.
Philippians 1:6

TREE CARE - TREE REMOVAL
LANDSCAPING
PHONE 343-4300
1140 NEWCASTLE

BILL. ERNST WESTCHESTER, IL 601 S3

Congratulations, Jen
We love you!

Mom, Dad, and George

For I know the plans I have foryou, declares the Lord,
plans to prosper you and not to harm you, plans to
give you a hope and a future.

Jeremiah 29:11

119



fOUTBOARDS |

BUILT TO EXCITE.

6840 West Ogden Avenue
Berwyn, IL 60402
708-788-0100

Berwyn M arine C enter, Inc. Try Us - W hy Pay M ore

Julia,

we pray "thatyou
may be filled with
the’knowledge of

His will in all i
spiital wisdom Congratulations,
and unt(g]ertstand- Randy
:%%;?Naﬁ%u f and the Class of
manner worthy o

the Lord, to_ y 1995
pleasetleQ in all

respects, bearin

frui?in everygoogd Love, Mom, D"f‘d’
work and increas- Steve, and Bill
mc? in the knowl-

edge of God."

Colossians 1:9-10

With all our love and support,
So whetheryou eat or drink or whatever

Mo.m, Dad, Ellen, you do, do it all for the glory of God.
David, and Wesley | Corinthians 10:31

120



Tom,

You are a real joy and
blessing to us. We are
very proud of you. Always
remember that Jesus
loves you and so do we.

Love, Mom, Dad,
and Erin

Commit your work to
the Lord, and your plans
will be established.

Proverbs 16:3

Dear Josh,

We are very proud of you
and of your accomplishments.
May God continue to
richly bless your life.

Congratulations!

Love, Dad, Mom, Kelly, and Kristi

Be strong and courageous. Do not be
terrified; do not be discouraged,
for the Lord your God will be
with you wherever you go.

Joshua 1:9

121









Congratulations, Meghan
and the Class of 1995!

May God guide you

wherever you go. Your journey and path through life is

coming to another curve. You've been a
support, a light through our dark tunnels
Love, Mom and Grandma and love to both of us. Follow your dreams
and heart, they will guide you down a
moon-lit path of love, adventure and self

fulfillment.
Love, Double J

Carrie,

"Wasn't it just yesterday...?"
Our prayers, best wishes, and love,
for today and all your tomorrows.

Mom, Dad, Tim, and Cassie

Even children become tired and

need to rest, and young people

trip and fall. But the people who
trustin the Lord will become

strong again. They will rise up
as an eagle in the sky; they

will run and not need rest; they

will walk and not become tired.

Isaiah 40:30-31

124



You have given us many moments of Congratulations Steve
happiness as we have watched you !
and the Class of '95

develop into a fine young lady. We
look forward to many joys as you begin We love you!
a new phase of life. We love you.
Dad, Mom, Sonja, Dave,

Mom and Dad )
Dan, and Kevin

Be strong and

courageous... Be on your_
tor the Lord guard; stand firm
will be with in the faith; be
you wherever men of courage;
you go. be strong.
Joshua 1:9 | Corinthians 16:13

You shine
like stars in the universe
as you hold out the word of life...
Philippians 2:15-16

We love you so very much!

Mom, Jaime, and James P.
Grampa and Gramma
Uncle Hank, Molly, and Kelsi
Congratulations, Lindsay

We're proud of you.
and the Class of 1995

125



In n o v ative T

TRANSPORTATION f  SERVICES.*

425 W, Factory Rd.
Addison, Illinois 60101
708-543-4650

Fax: 108-543-4677

126

ra n s p o

S erving a llpoints

N

in

rta tio n S o lu tio n s

I'llin o is ,

.W. Indiana and southern W isconsin

Daily direct L.T.L. service within
the entire Chicago Commercial
Zone and Northiest Indiana.

Qvernight LTL. service
Rockfo %d and M|ﬁ'/vaukeeI

D|s r|but|on/conso||dat|0n Spe-
CIﬁIS’[S 100 mile radius of
Chicago

Dedicated contract
Services

1Radio-dlispatched trucks
mBependable service since 1936

«Full EDI computer
capabilities

* Your partner in total quality
logistics

*Modern fleet

Butch & Jack Swierenga



| will lift up mine eyes unto the hills.

From whence cometh my help?

My help cometh from the Lord,

which made heaven and earth.
Psalm 121:1-2

Hi Lilli, Hi Lo!

Love and blessings from Dad,
Mom, Warren, Wendy, Allison,
Ellen, David, and Lynnette

Congratulations! You made it!

Love from us all,
Dad, Mike, Drea, Hannah,
Amanda, Meagan, Brad

And we
pray
that...you
may live a
life worthy
of the Lord
and may
please
him every
day...

Colossians 1:10

Congratulations, Shannon
and the class of '95!

With all our love,
Dad, Mom, and Tony

And we pray this in order thatyou may live a
life worthy of the Lord and may please him in
every way: bearing fruit in every good work,
growing in the knowledge of God.
Colossians 1:10

127



Congratulations

SUBURBAN BANK
@ OF ELMHURST
150 Butterfield Rd., EImhurst, Illinois 60120 279-1300



From your first day at Timothy to your last, Ben, God has guided you.
He is faithful, and will continue with you in your next step.
Congratulations to you and the class of '95

We Love You,
Mom, Troy & Diane, Brandon & Kelly, and Jon

B uteven so, You love m e! Y ou are holding m vy
rig ht hand! You keep on guiding m e all my life
w ith Y our w isdom and counsel.

Psalm 73:23 &24a

129



A May
the Lord
O bless your

future endeavors.

Bastian & Joan Knoppers
and everyone at

CARDSO

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

130



SHARING THE VICTORY WITH
CHICAGOLAND’S ATHLETE’'S AND COACHES

Greater Chicago Area

Fellowship of Christian Athletes

REX DISPOSAL 799 Roosevelt Road
Building 6, Suite 7
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137

708/469-3FCA

FCA Purpose: to present to athletes and coaches, and all whom they influence, the
challenge and adventure of receiving Jesus Christ as Savior and Lord, serving Him

in their relationships and in the fellowship of the church.

Let no one look down on you
because of your youth, butbe a
continuing example of love, faith,
and purity to believers.

1 Timothy 4:12

Earl Nicodem's

Carpet Cleaning
By Metron

708-579-0409

Residential Commercial
Institutional

COMPLIMENTS OF

S UBURDBAN B UtC K C O .

1100 E. ROOSEVELT ROAD
2 Miles West of 1-355
Best in WHEATON - 462-8000

Class

«H

GABOR A. BUSHY, PRESIDENT

131



CONGRATULATIONS MARK, LORA,

BECKY AND STEVE
and the Class of '95!

Whatever you do, work at it with all your heart,
as working for the Lord, not for men...

it is the Lord Christyou are serving.
Colossians 3:23-24

Terrace Acres Mobile Home Park
Michigan City, Indiana

132



Dr. Tony Young - ORTHODONTIST
Mary Ellon Young,
Nancy and Pam

Orthodontics for all ages

¢ Jaw growth appliances

¢ Braces (clear and invisible)
¢ Expansion appliances

¢ Convenient hours

¢ Visa, M astercard

¢ New office near Fox Valley

IL 6 0504 703.051.6333
703.562.0260

4230E3 Westbrook Drive Aurora,
10700 W est 31st Street W estchester, IL 60154

133



FIRST
ST ITFHEDERAL
W SAVINGS

FFFFFFFFFFFFF

W e take
your
finances

personaly

RS (708)865-1100



May the years spent at
Timothy Christian High School
be remembered as a time of
pivotal decisions which will
influence your entire life. May
our Lord Jesus Christ walk

close to you always.

Dr. & Mrs. Marvin F. Tiesenga

o e
inothe wieafnald) " vewilloffer allfiiyhsdodyracL Bes
achedkingaccounts free/~/adardidedk
free IBarkbyiFone, and11083caywaitperiod
foryour ATIMCad  Kayallyour desnsarobgaraias
beo®/ourredity. 1Recd

Come and enjoy our great loan rates for new cars,

home improvements, home equity loans or to buy a house.

Tell your parents!
Mention this ad for your free first order of checks, please.

National Bank of Commerce

5500 St. Charles Road
Berkeley, lllinois 60163-1282
(708) 544-5500
Member FDIC+ Equal Housing Lender » A Full Service Bank

© 1994 National Bank of Commerce

Knollcrest Funeral Home

CONGRATULATIONS & BEST WISHES TO THE CLASS OF 1994
The Van Staalduinen Family

135









FOR A FREE MARKET ANALYSIS

Hillside DiSposal . ENGELSMAN

INSURANCE

Service, Inc. AGENCY

HOME PROS

INSURANCE OF ALL KINDS
(708) 833-4422

DON ENGELSMAN
BROKER/OWNER

Congratulations, Seniors! 130 S, YORK RD. ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 60126

B & R Properties

Best Wishes From

HT)N

PETROLEUM COMPANY

Distributors of
Quality Petroleum Products
. Ra Fiebran on Fiebran
for Over Sixty Years Y e dt d b dt

708-720-3060

FIEBRANDT BROTHERS
SHEET METAL & HEATING CONTRACTORS

air conditioning

158 Schiller Street

Phone terrace 4-0177 EIlmhurst, lIlinois

138



God Bless You, Graduates!

(708) 544-1217 (708) 544-1982

VAN RYN

SCAVENGER SERVICE, INC.
We Hustle To Heut

ftntiWentiHl  Onmmrfriel  Inilirrtfifil

JERRY VAN RYN, SR. 4319 Butterfield Road
President BeHnood, [llinois 80104

So then, just as you received Christ Jesus as Lord,
continue to live in Him,
rooted and built up in Him,
strengthened in the faith as you were taught,

and overflowing with thankfulness.
Colossians 2: 6,7

139



140

God has truly blessed you with unique
talents and abilities,
and you have used His gifts extremely well.
Your positive attitude, your willingness to try new
things, your dedication and your caring ways--
all this shows just how much
you've done with His gifts.
Remember that you are an important part of
God's wonderful plan.
As long as you continue to pray for His guidance,
nothing can ever
keep you from true success in life!

CONGRATULATIONS, PAM!
AND THE CLASS OF 1995

WITH LOVE, MOM, DAD & ERIC



And nowjust as you trusted Christ to save
you, trust him, too, for each day's problems;
live in vital union with him.
Colossians 2:6

Just as the builder of a house has greater
honor than the house itself.
For every house is built by someone,

but God is the builder of everything.
Hebrews 3:3a-4

Thanks to your persistence

Through each and every hassle
Now, Laur, you graduate and receive
Your diploma and your tassel,

Be mindful how you earned them
And what they represent.
Don't let your quest for

knowledge end

Though your days at Timothy
are spent.

We're behind you all the way

We Love Yal

Dad, Mom, Rand & Eric

141



142

Be imitators of God, therefore,
as dearly loved children, and live
a life of love just as Christ loved us.
Ephesians 5:1 &2

God's

\When college is more
thanjust an academic
guestion...

See Old Kent about a low interest student loan.

(X OLD KENT
AMBANK

Common Sense. Uncommon Service®

Chicago: Sears Tower/Merchandise Mart/Germania Place «Clarendon Hills
Dundee <Elgin «Elmhurst «Hampshire eltasca «Lombard «Naperville
Rolling Meadows =Rosemont «St. Charles «\Westmont «\Wheaton «Winfield

IFDIC. EQUAL OPPORTUNITY LENDER © OLD KENT BANK 1995.

blessing to
the class of

We love you, Les.
Dad, Mom, R.J. & Holly

Whetheryou turn to the right or the left, your ears will hear
a voice behind you, saying, "This the way; walk in it."

Isaiah 30:21



143



N ational
WASTE SERVICES, INC.

We offer a full range /T V 312-579-3600
of waste removal A r |/ 2608 s. damen ave.
and recycling services. Chicago, n 60608

levying all of Chicago

Congratulations to Lindsay Lanenga

and the Graduating Class of 1995

- Trust in the Lord with all your heart and lean not on your own understanding;
in all your ways acknowledge Him, and He will make your paths straight.”

Proverbs 3:5-6



(L) SEOAL W?
JUNIMTED

oince jy/j

SPECIAL T
UNLIMITED

5555555555555555555555 p.
Promotional Premiums
Custom Screen Printing / Embroidery

4835 W. Butterfield Road « Hillside, IL 60162
(708) 449-5550 »« FAX (708) 449-5012

Congratulations, Scott!

Love, Dad, Mom,
Mike & Vicky

"For | know the plans | have foryou,"
declares the Lord, "plans to prosperyou
and not to harm you, plans to give you

hope and a future."”
Jeremiah 29:11

Vitendt Drug Co,,inc.

52 8 spring road m eimhurst, illinois 60126

832-1041

Congratulations

AL DIEPSTRA, D.D.S.

342 SHERWOOD
LA GRANGE PARK, IL 60525
482-4610

to the
Graduating Class
of

1995

145



146

The Lord's
unfailing love
surrounds
the one who
trusts in Him.

Psalm 32:10

_ Congratulations, Jennifer.
Congratulations, Joel ,
and the Class of '95 We're DFOUd of yOU!
We Love You! Keep up the good work.

Mom, Dad, Michael & Laura

Don'tletanyone look down onyou because
you are young, butsetan example for the believers
in speech, in life, in love, in faith and in purity.
ITimothy 4:12

Love, Mom & Heather

Compliments of

Dependable Rubbish Removal



788-7115

Congratulations,

Able Printing Service Carrie!

We are so proud of you!
Love always,

Letterpress » Offset » Specialties Dad, Mom and Cathy

| can do everything
6221 Roosevelt Road through him who gives me

Berwyn, IL 60402 strength.
Philippians4:13

Don't ever change
that drive and
determination that Is
In you. Our Lord will
always be there to
help you succeed In
all that you do.

Congratulations, Denny,

and the Graduating Class of 1995
We Love You, Nanee and Paw

Let every detail in your life- words, actions, whatever
-be done in the name of the Master, Jesus,

thanking God the Father every step of the way
Colossians 3:17 (The Message)

147



happy

to graduate.

...th e beatgoes on

148



Recycled paper

Bf,

SBROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES
CHICAGOLAND DIVISION

Ken Hoving
Market Development Representative

1827 Walden Office Square, Suite 100 ¢ Schaumburg, IL 60.173
(708) 397-7773 « Fax: (708) 397-7789

Congratulations
to the Class
of 1995

Browning-Ferris Industries
Chicagoland Division
1827 Walden Office Square
Schaumburg, IL 60173

149






Congratulations, John!

We Love You!
Dad, Mom, and Caryn

I ¢ a n d o a |l th in g s th ro u g h

h im w h o g iv e s m e s tre n g th .

Philippians 4:13



152

God's richest blessings to the Class of '95
and our son, Tom Noble

Choose my
Instruction
iInstead of silver,
knowledge rather
than choice gold,
for wisdom is more
precious than
riches, and nothing
you desire can
compare
with her.

Proverbs 8:10-11

We are blessed to have you, a man of
integrity and Noble character. Always use
the gifts and talents God has given you.

God's Best for a happy, successful,

and Christ centered life.

Love, Dad, Mom,
Chris, Heather, and Ashley



With our love and our prayers.

Congratulations, Matthew
and the class of '95

Mom, Dad, Jason and Stephanie

For we are God's
workmanship,
created in Christ
Jesus to do good
works, which God
prepared in
advance for

us to do.
Ephesians 2:10

May the Lord bless you, guide you in his way,
and protect you from evil; may you know true joy
and happiness in life and in God.

We love you very much.
Mom, Dad, and Martin

Grandma and Grandpa Weis wish you love
and cherish your life in God.

For he will command his angels concerning
you to guard you in all your ways; they will
lift you up in their hands so that you will not

strike your foot against a stone.
Psalm 91:11-12

153



Congratulations, Congratulations, Kelly.

Buckaroo! We love you.
From your brothers, Dad, Mom, Sandi,
Steve and Bill

Jackie, and Julia

Congratulations, Wendy!

We love you!

Dad, Mom, Kathy, and Rachel

Trustin the

Lord and he

will give you
the desires of

your heart.
Trust in the e e
way to the
Lord with all Lorilal' trust
your heart and in h,im
lean not on Proverbs 3:5-6
your own

understanding;
in allyour ways
acknowledge
him and he
will direct
your paths.

Proverbs 3:5-6 "Quality Is Our Creed"

CONCRETE

G-CON

Carrie - CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION

. . ALL TYPES OF CONCRETE WORK
our special gift from God.

GREG GOEBEL 645 E. Van Buren
We |0ve yOU. (708) 833-9050 Villa Park, IL 60181
Dad and Mom

154



Congratulations, Jamie
and the class of '95!

Love, Dad, Laura, Julie, Randy,
Chad, Heather, and Kaylee

What does the Lord require ofyou?
To actjustly and to love mercy
and walk humbly with your God.

Micah 6:8

155



156



SPIEGEL SUPPORTS
EXCELLENCE

SPIEGEL SALUTES TIMOTHY'S COMMITM ENT
TO DEVELOPING THE LEADERS OF
TOMORROW BY PROVIDING QUALITY

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS.
BEST WISHES TO ALL THE

1995 G RADUATES.

157



A

Adams, Jennifer (SR.) 102

Adams, Lindsay (FR.) 87

Afman, Scott (SR.) 32, 40, 51, 102

Alex, Rozen (SO.) 12, 20, 33, 34, 35, 37, 91

Andersen, Kelly (SR.) 38, 43, 102
Andersen, Sandi (SO.) 32, 54, 60, 72, 91
Aranki, Kamel (FR.) 33, 87

Arthur, Meghan (SR.)
38, 43, 102

Atwater, Beth (FR.)

B

Baergen, Jeffery (SO.) 91

Baise, Joel (FR.) 33, 37, 74, 87

Barber, Mary (SO.) 32, 54, 69, 91

Barclay, Jay (JR.) 95

Barr, Abi (JR.) 34, 35, 36, 95

Batjes, Kenneth (SR.) 102

Becvar, Joshua (FR.) 33, 51, 62, 70, 87

Becvar, Kelly (JR.) 34, 95

Bertini, Angela (FR.) 33, 87

Biesboer, Melissa (SO.) 91

Bilthouse, Dan (SO.) 20, 39, 63, 75, 91

Block, Sarah (SO.) 32, 34, 35, 59, 66, 72, 91

Boatman, Carrie (SR.) 26, 32, 33, 34, 40, 69,102

Boerema, Rachel (FR.) 19, 54, 60, 72, 87

Boerema, Stefanie (SR.) 19,20,26,33,40,43,55,
61, 72, 102

Borchardt, Jennifer (FR.) 33, 87

Bosma, Christine (FR.) 33, 35, 87

Bosman, Kristi (SO.) 20, 33, 34,41, 55,61,72, 91

Bossenga, Aaron (JR.) 32, 95

Boven, Beth (SO.) 34, 60, 91

Boven, Michael (SR.) 19, 39, 40, 43, 65, 71, 102

Bradley, David (FR.) 33, 87

Broton, Tom (SR.) 20, 51, 71, 75, 102

Brouwer, Gregory (JR.) 43, 59, 73, 95

Brubaker, Bryan (FR.) 33, 87

Brubaker, Lisa (JR.) 12, 33, 35, 43, 72, 95

Brunsting, Karen (SR.) 32, 102

Buikema, Amy (JR.) 33, 39, 69, 95

Bulthuis, Jason (SO.) 20, 33, 37, 91

Bulthuis, Nathan (JR.) 95

Buteyn, Randi (JR.) 95

C

Cabrera, Theresa (JR.) 95

12, 20, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37,

33, 66, 68, 87

Caliendo, Carli (JR.) 33, 34, 95
Caliendo, Gia (JR.) 35, 95

Callard, Christopher (JR.) 57, 71, 75, 95
Carr, Ken (JR.) 12, 95

Casey, Patrice (FR.) 33, 87

Chase, Daniel (JR.) 32, 38, 95

Chorny, Walter (SO.) 75, 91

Christen, Anna (SO.) 20, 54, 60, 91
Christen, Jeremy (SR.) 26,57,102
Coates, Janaah (SR.) 12, 33, 35, 41, 67, 102
Cohen, Matthew (SO.) 70, 71, 91
Connolly, Peter (FR.) 33, 62, 70, 87
Cook, Michael (SR.) 12,40,102
Cremer, Deborah (JR.) 33, 52, 95

D

Dahlstrand, John (SR.) 26, 33, 36,43, 74, 75,102
David, Randy (SR.) 65, 103

David, Steven (SO.) 33, 39, 75, 91

Day, Jason (SO.) 51,70,91

158

STUDENT INDEX

Day, Matthew (SR.) 33, 51, 103
DeBoer, Eric (SO.) 20, 33, 75, 91
DeBoer, Jamie (SR.) 52,722,103

DeBoer, Pamela (SR.) 20, 33, 37, 40, 43, 55,103
Dec, Kristin (FR.) 33, 35, 39, 53, 68, 87

Dec, Matthew (JR.) 95

Decker, Laura (SR.) 32, 40, 43, 61, 103

Decker, Luke (SO.) 32,91
Decker, Nathan (JR.) 59, 73, 95
Decker, Randy (FR.) 32, 62, 87

DeHaan, Joanna (JR.)
DeJong, Matthew (SO.)
Dennis, Audrey (FR.)
Dennison, Jennifer (FR.)
Deters, David (JR.)
DeYoung, John (SO.)
Diepstra, Jason (JR.)
Dimas, Sean (JR.) 95

Doot, Jill (SO.) 33, 52, 66, 68, 91

Doot, Travis (SR.) 20, 33, 40, 57, 75, 103
Douma, Carrie (SO.) 32, 54, 61, 72, 91
Duiven, Matthew (JR.) 73, 95

Dukes, Steven (FR.) 62, 87

Duracka, Brian (FR.) 33, 87

E

Egentowich, Keene (JR.)
Ellefsen, Karin (JR.) 95
Ellis, Nau-Quia (FR.) 33, 87

Engbers, Amanda (FR.) 33, 53, 72, 87
Engbers, Sheri (JR.) 32, 59, 72, 95
Engelsman, Abigail (SO.) 41,67,91
Erdman, Caryn (SR.) 33,52,66,72,103
Euwema, Nicole JR.) 41,59,72,95
Evenhouse, Kim (JR.) 32, 39, 69, 95

20, 95

33, 56, 63, 91
33, 87
33, 53, 87
33, 65, 71, 95
56, 63, 91
57, 74, 75, 95

43, 59, 73, 95

Ewert, Benjamin (FR.) 33, 87
=
Feller, Erin (SO.) 33, 91

Feller, Thomas (SR.) 12,20,26,33,34,35,36,37,
43, 103

Ferris, Sarah (JR.) 33, 72, 95

Folkerts, Joshua (SR.) 12, 20, 32, 33, 34, 35, 38,
40, 43, 103

Folkerts, Kari (SO.) 12, 33, 34, 35, 37, 91

Folkerts, Kelly (FR.) 12, 33, 34, 35, 39, 87

Folkerts, Kerry (SO.) 91

Folkerts, Kevin (JR.) 51,65,95
Folkerts, Scott (SR.) 57, 71, 75, 103
Forgue, Martin (FR.) 73, 87

Forgue, Melissa (SR.) 38,43,52,103
Foust, Kori (JR.) 67, 69, 95

Frankini, Elissa (FR.) 33, 39, 68, 87

Frens, Joel (JR.) 95

Frigo, Shannon (SR.)
72, 103

Frigo, Tony (SO.)

G

Geeting, Richard (JR.) 74, 95

George, Ziona (JR.) 52, 95

Giudice, Mark (SO.) 91

Goodwin, Lillian (SR.) 12, 20, 26, 33, 34, 35, 36,
39, 40, 103

Goodwin, Lynnette (FR.) 12, 33, 34, 35, 87

Gordon, Angela (FR.) 20, 33, 39, 52, 87

Grant, Melissa (SO.) 12, 20, 32, 34, 35, 52, 91

19, 35, 39, 40, 41, 43, 66,

51, 70, 91

Green, Edward (FR.) 32, 87
Green, Sara (SR.) 32, 38, 103
H

Hahn, Mark (FR.) 33, 87

Hamilton, Catherine (FR.)
Hamstra, Nathan (SO.)

32, 35, 53, 72, 87
43,51,74,91

Hansen, Diane (JR.) 95

Hansen, Matthew (SO.) 91

Harbaugh, Heidi (FR.) 32, 33, 53, 87

Harris, Aisha (SR.) 12, 35, 106

Harris, Benjamin (SO.) 34, 35, 74, 91

Hart, Ken (JR.) 32, 57, 95

Hartgerink, Rhonda (FR.)
87

Heerdt, Steve (SO.) 91

Heerema, Kelly (SO.) 59, 72, 91

Hendriksen, Christopher (JR.) 57, 65, 71, %

Herlien, Julie (JR.) 32, 34, 35, 43, 96

Herlien, Sherri (JR.) 33, 52, 96

Herlien, Tom (FR.) 32, 56, 87

Hoekstra, Joel (SR.) 39, 40, 65, 71, 75, 106

Hoff, Stacey (SO.) 38, 67, 91

Hofstra, Glenn (FR.) 39, 59, 87

Hofstra, Jorie (JR.) 26, 34, 38, 96

Hoogstra, Douglas (SR.) 39, 71, 106

Hopp, Matthew (SR.) 75, 106

Houseward, David (JR.) 57,71,96

Hoving, Chip (SO.) 56, 75, 91

Hoving, Kristin (JR.) 33, 39, 43, 55, 67, 96

Hoyem, Paul (SO.) 91

Hubert, Sarah (SO.) 91

Huisman, Sara (SR.) 106

Huizenga, Tim (SR.) 57,106

Huizinga, Matthew (SO.) 33, 63, 70, 91

Hunter, Kenosha (SO.) 91

Hyde, Julie (JR.) 20, 33, 39, 96

|

Ireland, Jonathan (FR.) 33, 56, 74, 87

Israel, Jonathan (FR.) 87

Ives, Bobby (FR.) 33, 34, 41, 52, 67, 68, 87

lwema, Michelle (SO.) 32, 34, 35, 38, 91

J

Jackson, David (SO.) 91

Jankowski, Megan (FR.) 87

Johnson, Beth (FR.) 87

Johnson, Matthew (SR.) 26, 32, 34, 35, 40,

Jones, Timothy (JR.) 57, 96

K

Kaczmarek, Joy (FR.)

Kanwischer, Kristen (JR.)

Kasa, Charan (SO.) 75, 91

Kasa, Kiran (FR.) 33, 62, 73, 87

Keizer, Anna Maria (SR.) 26, 40, 43, 67, 10f

Keizer, Carrie (SR.) 20, 33, 34, 38, 40, 106

Keizer, Dennis (SR.) 33,65,75,106

Keizer, Joanne (SO.) 12, 20, 33, 34, 35, 39,
91

Kennedy, Ellen (FR.) 33,34, 39,41,54, 60,72

Kennedy, Julia (SR.) 12, 26, 34, 38, 39, 40,

Kern, Jennifer (SO.) 33, 34, 35, 66, 91

Klaassens, Scott (SO.) 56

Klaczynski, Cathy (FR.) 33, 87

Klassens, Scott (SO.) 92

Klobnak, Marla (FR.) 33, 34, 39, 87

Knapp, Daniel (SO.) 32, 33, 36, 92

Knoppers, Jessica (JR.) 33, 37, 41, 59, 67, 72

Knutson, Daniel (JR.) 96

Koldenhoven, Anne (SO.)

Koldenhoven, Carrie (SR.)

20, 33, 34, 35, 53,

33, 35, 87
69, 96

52, 67, 92
106

Koldenhoven, Timothy (FR.) 33, 51, 70, 87
Kooima, Cheryl (SO.) 54,61,92

Kooima, Dan (FR.) 87

Kooima, George (SR.) 26, 59, 106
Kooima, John (SO.) 33, 63, 70, 92
Kooima, Kathy (SR.) 19, 40, 106

Kottke, Marisa (JR.) 33, 61, 96



war, Ron (FR.) 33, 70, 88

atochvil, Kelly (SO.) 68, 92

iBardi, Brian (JR.) 51,96

inenga, Heather (SR.) 41, 43, 69, 107
inenga, Jaclyn (FR.) 33, 68, 88

20, 33, 56, 62, 70, 88
inenga, Jennifer (FR.) 32, 53, 60, 72, 88
inenga, Lindsay (SR.) 43,55,69,107

inenga, Lisa (SO.) 32, 38, 92

inenga, Rebekah (SR.) 20, 33, 40, 55, 61, 72,
107

ingkamp, Becky (SR.) 39, 107

ming, Kenneth (JR.) 33, 39, 57, 65, 71, 96

sfort, Erin (JR.) 32, 96

iman, Tracy (FR.) 12, 20, 33, 35, 52, 88

iwis, Christopher (SO.) 92

nd, Matthew (SO.) 12,20, 32, 33,34,35, 38,43,
92

ideman, Bill (SR.) 32, 107

ideman, Michael (FR.) 88

3s, Jennifer (FR.) 88

lerop, Mark (SR.) 39, 57, 75, 107

>gan, Brent (SO.) 56, 63, 70, 92

indgren, Sarah (SO.) 12, 32, 34, 35, 54, 92

inenga, Jaime (FR.)

acBeth, Paul (SR.) 107

anasse, Sheralynn (JR.) 20, 26, 32, 33, 35, 55,
67, 72, 96

arek, Kelly (FR.) 33, 88

artin, Steven (FR.) 33, 73, 88

athew, Julie (JR.) 12, 26, 33, 35, 37, 43, 52, 96

atusek, David (SR.) 40, 57, 107

atusek, Michael (SO.) 63, 73, 92

cCreary, Anthony (FR.) 12,33,88

eyer, Elizabeth (JR.) 96

iedema, Brad (FR.) 33, 62, 88

ondroski, Stacey (JR.) 19,66,72,96

orris, Pasheeda (SR.) 35, 107

unk, Jana (JR.) 19, 20, 32, 33, 35, 39, 41, 43,
55, 67, 96

unson, Kyle (JR.) 96

uszynski, Carolyn (FR.) 33, 53, 88

uszynski, Nancy (JR.) 96

elson, Jaime (SR.) 40, 107

elson, Jeff (SO.) 92

immer, Amanda (FR.) 39, 88

inan, Blessie (JR.) 12, 19, 20, 33, 34, 35, 36,
43, 97

oble, Thomas (SR.) 12, 20, 35, 38, 43, 107

i

jeda, Andrea (FR.)
Idenburger, Lisa (FR.) 33, 53, 68, 88
Idenburger, Michael (SR.) 32, 40, 107
sborn, Christina (FR.) 32, 52, 88

tto, Christina (SR.) 34, 40, 67, 107
viedo, Jacelyn (FR.) 33, 88

viedo, Victor (SO.) 56, 74, 92

39, 69, 88

33, 73, 88

33, 34, 36, 59, 67, 107
32, 73, 88

20, 33, 54, 60, 88
33, 55, 97

33, 88

arker, Mario (FR.)
ayne, Jessica (SR.)
eters, William (FR.)
etroelje, Jenny (FR.)
etroelje, Liza (JR.)
hillips, Tiffany (FR.)
loessl, Mary (SR.) 33, 66, 110

loessl, Michael (SO.) 70, 92

olheber, Christine (SR.) 35, 38, 41, 110
rude, Brandi (FR.) 88

STUDENT INDEX

R

Raad, Gary (FR.) 33, 88

Ray, Anganitta (JR.) 12,33,35,97

Reader, Kimberley (SO.) 34, 92

Reinsma, Bud (JR.) 12, 20, 26, 32, 33, 34, 35, 37,
74, 97

Retzer, Robert (SO.) 12, 20, 32, 35, 73, 92

Richardson, LaShawn (JR.) 12, 33, 34, 36, 97

Rieger, Bryan (SO.) 33,51,63,73,92

Riley, Dupree (JR.) 97

Rimpila, Heidi (SO.) 34, 54, 60, 72, 92

Rimpila, Siiri (SR.) 20, 26, 32, 33, 34, 36, 38, 40,
55, 61, 72, 110

Rinsema, Aaron (SR.) 20, 26, 33, 57, 75, 110

Rodriguez, Neldys (SO.) 12,32, 34,35, 52,66, 92

Romano, Jon (SR.) 12, 38, 39, 51, 65, 71, 110

Romano, Matthew (SO.) 92

Ronda, Greg (SR.) 33, 74, 110

Rozema, Joseph (SO.) 33, 63, 73, 92

S

Sadler, David (FR.) 88

Sangha, Aaron (SO.) 33, 36, 73, 75, 92

Schanstra, Carl (JR.) 39, 97
Schemper, Emily (SO.) 69, 92
Schemper, Erica (SR.) 12, 20, 37, 40, 110

Schipma, Jennifer (SO.) 34, 92

Schmidt, Sarah (FR.) 33, 35, 53, 68, 89
Scholtens, Janet (SO.) 92

Searles, Stephen (SO.) 12, 33, 41, 63, 92
Serrano, Billy (SO.) 383, 56, 73, 75, 92
Serrano, Olga (JR.) 39, 43, 97

Shelton, Natalie (SO.) 93

Shirley, Kevin (SO.) 12,34,35,93

Sikkema, Jackie (FR.) 33, 35, 39, 60, 68, 89

Sikkema, Raymond (SO.) 19, 56, 63, 93
Sikkenga, Philip (SO.) 33, 56, 63, 73, 93
Sikula, Laine (SR.) 40, 110

Sliekers, Timothy (SR.) 32, 34, 35, 110
Slinkman, Marcy (FR.) 32, 66, 89

Smit, Alisa (SO.) 19, 32, 52, 72, 93

Smits, Carl (JR.) 39, 57, 75, 97

Stafford, Heather (FR.) 33, 39, 53, 89
Stafford, Jennifer (SR.) 35, 39, 40, 43, 110
Stankus, Trisha (SO.) 33,34,93

Steenbergen, Samantha (JR.) 12,20, 33, 34, 35,
43, 97

Stefek, Kevin (JR.) 97

Stein, Tim (FR.) 33, 62, 74, 89

Steward, Dominique (JR.) 12, 34, 97

Stine, Robert (FR.) 33, 74, 89

Stob, Matthew (FR.) 33

Stodola, Dave (SO.) 74, 93

Stolte, Amanda (SO.) 34, 35, 66, 68, 93

Stolte, Heather (SR.) 26, 34, 35, 36, 38, 43, 110

Straube, Andrew (SR.) 59, 110

Stuart, Sara (SR.) 35, 38, 43, 110

Swanson, Sarah (SO.) 93

Swierenga, Sara (FR.) 33, 35, 52, 66, 68

Sytsma, Erin (FR.) 33, 53, 60, 68, 89

T

Taylor, Bryan (FR.) 89

Taylor, Jason (FR.) 12,89

Tazelaar, Ron (SO.) 56, 70, 93

Tazelaar, Stacy (JR.) 97

Terpstra, Christine (JR.) 33, 97

Terpstra, Michelle (FR.) 32, 35, 66, 68, 89

Thoresen, Erik (JR.) 19, 20, 33, 97

Tideman, Tia (SO.) 33, 93

Tigchelaar, Jonathan (SO.)

Tincu, John (SO.) 93

20, 33, 56, 93

Turner, Latoya (SO.) 93

\%

VandenBerg, Lora (SR.) 19,20,26,33,36,40,43,
55, 61, 72, 110

VanDenend, George (SO.) 33, 39, 56, 63, 74, 93

VanDenend, Jennifer (SR.) 26, 33, 67, 111

VanDerAa, Kelly (JR.) 97

VanderLeest, Keith (SO.) 56, 73, 93

VanderMeulen, David (SR.) 12,19,20,26,32,33,
34, 35, 36, 40, 75, 111

VanderMeulen, Kristen (FR.) 33, 35, 89

VanderWal, David (FR.) 33, 56, 89

VanderWal, Steven (SR.) 19, 26, 33, 39, 40, 43,
57, 65, 71, 111

VanDrunen, Thomas (SR.) 26, 35, 37, 38, 39, 40,
51, 111

VanDyke, Benjamin (SR.) 12, 19, 38, 39, 51, 65,
111

VanDyke, Tim (SO.) 93

VanHout, Thomas (SO.)

VanNamen, Jacob (SO.)

VanProoyen, Daniel (FR.)

VanProoyen, Kevin (JR.)
97

VanStaalduinen, Holly (SO.) 32, 34, 39, 93

VanTholen, Lesley (SR.) 34, 41, 67, 69, 111

VanTholen, Mark (SR.) 33, 111

VanTholen, Randy (JR.) 19, 51, 75, 97

Veldman, Lissa (JR.) 12, 20, 26, 32, 33, 34,
35, 43, 97

Veldman, Raychel (SO.) 32, 34, 35, 59, 72, 93

Veldsema, John (FR.) 33, 56, 89

Verlare, Tracy (FR.) 32, 41, 53, 89

Vogelzang, Tim (SO.) 19,73,93

Voss, Jason (FR.) 62, 89

Voss, Kathy (SO.) 68, 93

Voss, Kristen (SO.) 54, 72, 93

Voss, Wendy (SR.) 33, 40, 43, 55, 111

\W

Warp, Christopher (SO.) 93

Webber, Stephanie (SO.) 37, 54, 61, 72, 93

White, Julien (FR.) 33, 73, 89

Widuch, Paul (SR.) 111

Wieringa, Brett (SO.) 93

Wieringa, Dan (SO.) 73, 93

Wieringa, David (FR.) 32, 56, 89

Wieringa, Eric (SR.) 39, 111

Wieringa, Nicole (SR.) 32, 34, 61, 72, 111

Wiersum, Terri (SO.) 67, 93

Woldman, Amie (FR.) 33, 66, 89

Wolterstorff, Darren (FR.) 19, 20, 33, 56, 62, 74,
89

Wong, Stephanie (SR.) 26, 32, 40, 43, 52, 111

Workman, James (JR.) 65, 97

Workman, Mark (JR.) 65, 97

Wright, Melissa (SR.) 39, 40, 66, 111

Y

Yeazel, Chris (FR.)

VA

Zaagman, Shawn (SO.) 32, 93

Zak, Angela (FR.) 37,89

Zeephat, Rebecca (SO.) 32, 34, 35, 52, 93

Zeilstra, Katie (SO.) 19, 52, 60, 68, 93

Zeilstra, Lisa (JR.) 33, 97

Zownorega, Rob (FR.) 35, 70, 89

51,73,93
33, 56, 93

32, 56, 62, 74, 89
32, 35, 36, 39, 43, 74,

32, 89

159



SENIOR INDEX

Jen Adams: Softball 2,3; Fine Arts 2,3,4; John Dabhlstrand: Intramurals 1,2,3,4; Tennis Lillian Goodwin: Office Aid 4; Varsity Choir 1,2;
Octoberfest 2,3,4. 1,2,3,4; Soccer 1,2; P.E. Assistant 4; Tutor 1, Concert Choir 3,4; Women's Chorus 4; Fine Arts

Varsity Choir 1; Concert Choir 2,3,4; SAGA 3,4; 2,3,4; DramaClub 1,2,3,4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4;
Scott Afman: Intramurals 1,2,4; Golf 4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; Children's Theater4; "Joseph" Octoberfest2,3,4; Children's Theater3,4; "Pirates

Basketball 1,2,3; Concert Band 1,2,3,4; Jazz 2; Senior Athletes 4. of Penzance" 1; "Joseph" 2; "Mikado" 3; "Sound
Band 3,4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation of Music" 4 (asst, director); "Arsenic and Old
Marshall 3. Randy David: Basketball 1,2,3,4; Track2,3; Varsity  Lace" 3 (student director); "To Kill A Mockingbird"

Choir 1; Octoberfest 1,2; "Mikado" 3; Senior 4.
Kelly Andersen: Basketball 2,3; Track 1,2; Grade Athletes 4.
School Aid 2,3; Concert Band 1; Trumpet 4; Sara Green: Cheerleading 1; Concert Band
SAGA 4; Octoberfest 2,4. Matt Day: Intramurals 3,4; Golf 1,2,4; Tennis 2; 1,2,3,4; Varsity Choir 1,2; Trumpet 3,4;
Concert Band 1; Varsity Choir 1; Concert Choir  QOctoberfest 1,3,4.
Meghan Arthur: Cross Country 2; Tennis 1, 2,3,4; Men's Chorus 4; Octoberfest 1.
Track 1; Tutor 2; Varsity Choir 1; Concert Choir Aisha Harris: Drama Club 2,3,4; Octoberfest 3;
2,3,4; Women's Chorus 4; Fine Arts 1,2,3,4; Jamie DeBoer: Tennis2,3,4; Track 1,2,3,4; Grade "To Kill A Mockingbird" 4.
Drama Club 1,2,3,4; Trumpet 1,2,3,4; SAGA 3,4; School Aid 3; Concert Band 1; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4.
Honor Society 1,2; Chapel Committee 4, Joel Hoekstra: Intramurals 1,2,4; Basketball
Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; Children's Theater 4; Mock Pam DeBoer: Volleyball 1,2,3,4; P.E. Assistant 4; 1,2,3,4; Baseball 1,2,3,4; Hot Box 4; Varsity
Trial 3,4; "Mikado" 3; "Sound of Music" 4; "Our  Tutor 1,2; Varsity Choir 1; Concert Choir 3,4; Choir 1; Concert Choir 2; Honor Society 1,2,3,4;

Town" 2; "To Kill A Mockingbird" 4. Women's Chorus 4; SAGA 3,4 (co-ed.); Honor Graduation Marshall 3.
Society 1,2,3,4; Chapel Committee 3,4; Chapel
Ken Batjes: Intramurals 4. Pianist 1,2,3; Homecoming Court 3; Octoberfest Doug Hoogstra: Intramurals 1,2,3,4; Baseball
1,2,3,4; Mock Trial 2,3,4; "Pirates of Penzance" 1,  1,2,3,4; Grade School Aid 3; Hot Box 4; Concert
Carrie Boatman: Softball 1,2,4; Office Aid 1,2,3; "Sound of Music" 4; Senior Athletes 4. Choir 4.

Tutor 1,2,3,4; Concert Band 1,2,3,4; Jazz Band
3,4; Concert Choir 3,4; Fine Arts 1,2,3,4; Honor Laura Decker: Cross Country 2; Basketball 1,2,3,4 Matt Hopp: Intramurals 4; Track 1,2,3; Hot Box
Society 1,2,3,4; Chapel Pianist 1,2,3; Octoberfest (co-capt.); Track 1,2; Concert Band 1,2,3,4; Jazz 2; Varsity Choir 1; SAGA 3.

1,2,3,4. Band 3,4; Drama Club 3,4; SAGA 3,4 (co-ed.);

Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3;  Sara Huisman: Tennis 2; Track 1; Varsity Choir
Stefanie Boerema: Volleyball 1,2,3,4 (co-capt.); Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; "Sound of Music” 4. 1, Fine Arts 1, Honor Society 1; Octoberfest
Basketball 1,2,3,4 (co-capt.); Track 1,2,3,4; P.E. 1,2,3.

Assistant 4; Tutor 3; Varsity Choir 1; Concert Travis Doot: Intramurals 4; Soccer 1,2,3,4; Track

Choir 2,3,4; Women's Chorus 4; Orchestra 1,2; 3; Grade School Aid 2; Varsity Choir 1; Men's Tim Huizenga: Intramurals 1,2,3,4; Tennis 1,2,3:

SAGA 3,4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Chapel Chorus 4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Octoberfest Soccer 1,2,3,4; Varsity Choir 1,2; Concert Choii

Committee 3,4; Chapel Pianist 1,2,3; 1,2,3,4; "Sound of Music" 4. 3,4: Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; Student Council 3.

Homecoming Court 1,2,4 (queen); Octoberfest

1,2,3,4; "Joseph" 2; "Mikado" 3; "Sound of Music" Caryn Erdman: Tennis 4; Volleyball 2,3; Matt Johnson: Concert Band 1,2,3,4; Jazz Bano

4; Senior Athletes 4. Cheerleading 1,2,4; Track 1,2,3,4; Varsity Choir 3,4; FineArts3,4; DramaClub3,4; Honor Society
2; Concert Choir 3,4, Women's Chorus 1, 1,2 34; Octoberfest 3,4; "Sound of Music" 4.

Mike Boven: Intramurals 4, Basketball 1,2,3,4 Octoberfest 1,2,3; Mock Trial 3; Senior Athletes 4.

(capt.); Baseball 1,2,3,4; Tutor 2; Hot Box 4; Anna Keizer: Pom-Pons 1,2,3,4; Varsity Choir

Varsity Choir 1; SAGA 3,4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Tom Feller: Intramurals 1,2,3,4; Varsity Choir 1; 1; SAGA 3,4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation

Graduation Marshall 3; Homecoming Court 1,2,4; Concert Choir 2,3,4; Men's Chorus 2,3,4; Fine Arts Marshall 3; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4.

Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; Mock Trial 2,3; Senior (co-chair); Drama Club 1,2,3,4; SAGA 1,2,3,4;

Athletes 4. Chapel Committee 3,4; Octoberfest 1,4; Children's Carrie Keizer: Concert Band 1; Varsity Choir

Theater 3,4; Mock Trial 4; "Joseph" 2; "Mikado" 3;  1,2; Concert Choir 2,3,4; Women's Chorus 4;
Tom Broton: Intramurals 4; Golf 3,4; Tennis 3; "Sound of Music" 4; "Our Town" 2; "Arsenic and Fine Arts 1,2,3,4; Trumpet 4; Honor Society
Baseball 4; Hot Box 4; "Sound of Music" 4. Old Lace" 3; "To Kill A Mockingbird" 4. 1,2,3,4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; "Sound of Music" 4.

Karen Brunsting: Concert Band 1,2,3,4; Joshua Folkerts: Intramurals 1,2,3,4; Tutor 2;  Dennis Keizer: Intramurals4; Basketball 1,2,3,4:
Octoberfest 1,3. Concert Band 4; Varsity Choir 1; Concert Choir P.E. Assistant 3; Hot Box 2; Varsity Choir 1;
2,3,4; Men's Chorus 3,4; Fine Arts 1,2,3,4; Drama  Concert Choir 2,3,4; Men's Chorus 2,3,4; Senioi
Jeremy Christen: Soccer 2,3,4; Basketball 2. Club 1,2,3,4; Trumpet 4; SAGA 2,3,4 (business Athletes 4.
mgr.); Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall
Janaah Coates: Tennis 1,2,3; Pom-Pons 2,4; 3; Chapel Committee 4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; Julia Kennedy: Basketball 1; Office Aid 1; Tutor
Grade School Aid 4; Varsity Choir 1,2; Concert "Pirates of Penzance" 1; "Joseph" 2; "To Kill A 4; Varsity Choir 1; Concert Choir 4; Fine Arts 4;

Choir 3,4; Fine Arts 2,3,4; Drama Club 4; Chapel Mockingbird" 4. Trumpet 4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Chapel
Committee3,4; Chapel Pianist 1,2,3; Octoberfest Committee 4 (chair); Chapel Pianist 1; Octoberfest
1,2,3; "To Kill A Mockingbird" 4; Student Council ~ Scott Folkerts: Intramurals 1,3,4; Soccer 2,4; 1 4; "Pirates of Penzance" 1, "To Kil A
4. Basketball 1,2; Baseball 1,2,3,4; P.E. Assistant 4; Mockingbird" 4.
Varsity Choir 1; Concert Choir 3; Octoberfest 1,2.

Mike Cook: Intramurals 1,2,3,4; Tennis 1 Carrie Koldenhoven: Cheerleading 3; Pom-
Basketball 1; Tutor 1; Varsity Choir 1; "To Kill A Melissa Forgue: Tennis 3,4; Trumpet 4; SAGA 4. Pons 1,2; Softball 1,2; Grade School Aid 3; P.E.
Mockingbird" 4. Assistant 4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4.

Shannon Frigo: Cross Country 1,2; Cheerleading

3,4 (capt); Track 1,2,3,4; Grade School Aid 3,4, George Kooima: Cross Country 1,2,3,4.
Office Aid 4; Varsity Choir 1; Drama Club 3,4;

SAGA 3,4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Homecoming Kathy Kooima: Volleyball 1; Varsity Choir 1;
Court 2,4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; Student Council 4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Homecoming Court 3,4;
Senior Athletes 4. Octoberfest 1,2,3,4.

160



leather Lanenga: Softball 1,2,3,4; Swimming
,3; Concert Band 1,2,3,4; SAGA 3,4; Honor
ociety 1; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; Student Council
,2,3 (sec.), 4 (vice-pres.).

indsay Lanenga: Volleyball 1,2,3,4; Basketball
,2; Softball 1,2,3,4; Grade School Aid 3; Office
id 1, P.E. Assistant 4; Concert Band 1,
tctoberfest 1,2,3,4; Senior Athletes 4.

lecky Lanenga: Volleyball 1,2,3,4; Basketball
,2,3,4 (co-capt.); Track 2,3,4; Office Aid 1,2;
utor 2; Varsity Choir 1,2; Concert Choir 3,4;
i/lomen's Chorus 4; Drama Club 1; Honor Society
,2,3,4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; "Pirates of
‘enzance" 1; "Joseph" 2; "Mikado" 3; "Sound of
1usic" 4; "Our Town" 2; Senior Athletes 4.

lecky Langkamp: Softball 1; Office Aid 3,4;
utor 1; Concert Band 1; Chapel Committee 3,4;
)ctoberfest 1,2,3,4.

till Lindeman: Intramurals 1,2; Tennis 1,2;
loncert Band 1,2,3,4; Jazz Band 3,4.

lark Loerop: Intramurals 2,3,4; Soccer 1,2,4;
iasketball 1,2; Hot Box 4; Varsity Choir 1;
Ictoberfest 1,2,3,4; Senior Athletes 4.

saul MacBeth: Hot Box 4; Drama Club 4.

)Jave Matusek:
rack 1.

Intramurals 4; Soccer 1,2,4;

'asheeda Morris: Concert Choir 2; Drama Club
I; Octoberfest 3.

laime Nelson: Office Aid 2; Varsity Choir 1;
Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Octoberfest 1,2,3.

"om Noble: Track 4; Varsity Choir 1; Concert
Jhoir 2,3,4; Men's Chorus 2,3,4; Fine Arts 2,3,4;
Jrama Club 1,2,3,4; Trumpet 2,3,4; SAGA 3,4;
Dctoberfest 1,2,3,4; "Joseph" 2; "Mikado" 3;
Sound of Music" 4; "Our Town" 2; “To Kill A
i/llockingbird" 4.

Jlike Oldenburger: Intramurals 3,4; Cross
Jountry 2; Concert Band 1,2,3,4; Jazz Band 3,4;
Dctoberfest 4.

Dhristina Otto:
Octoberfest 4.

Pom-Pons 4; Fine Arts 4;

Jessica Payne: Cross Country 4; Pom-Pons 4;
3asketball 2; Varsity Choir 2; Concert Choir 3,4;
Alomen's Chorus 4; Fine Arts 4; Octoberfest
3,3,4; Children's Theater 2,3.

t/lary Ploessl: Cheerleading 1,2,4; Softball 1,2;
Varsity Choir 1; Concert Choir 3,4; Octoberfest
3,3.

Christine Polheber: Softball 2; Office Aid 3;
viarsity Choir 1; Fine Arts 2,3,4; Drama Club
2,3,4; Trumpet 2,3,4 (co-ed.) Octoberfest 2,3,4;
Student Council 4.

SENIOR INDEX

Siiri Rimpila: Volleyball 2,3,4; Basketball 1,2,3,4
(co-capt.);Track 1,2,3,4; Concert Band 1,4; Concert
Choir 4, Women's Chorus 4; Fine Arts 2,3,4 (co-
chair); Trumpet 3,4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4;
Graduation Marshall 3; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4;
Children's Theater 4; "Sound of Music" 4.

Aaron Rinsema: Intramurals 1,2,4; Soccer 1,2,3,4
(co-capt.); Baseball 2,3; Concert Band 1; Varsity
Choir 1; Concert Choir 2,3,4; Men's Chorus 3,4;
Drama Club 1,2,3,4; Octoberfest 1; Children's
Theater 2; "Pirates of Penzance" 1; "Joseph" 2;
"Mikado" 3; “Sound of Music" 4; "Our Town" 2.

Jon Romano: Intramurals 1,2,3; Golf 4; Soccer
1,2,3; Basketball 4; Baseball 1,2,3,4; Hot Box 4;
Varsity Choir 1; Concert Choir 3; Trumpet 4; Honor
Society 1,2,3,4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; "To Kill A
Mockingbird" 4; Student Council 1,2.

Greg Ronda: Intramurals 1; Tennis 1,2,4; Varsity
Choir 1; Concert Choir 4; Men's Chorus 4.

Erica Schemper: Basketball 3; Concert Band 3,4;
ConcertChoir3,4; Women's Chorus 4; Fine Art3,4
(co-chair); Drama Club 3,4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4;
Graduation Marshall 3; Octoberfest 3,4; Children's
Theater 4; Mock Trial 4; "Mikado” 3; "Sound of
Music" 4; “To Kill A Mockingbird" 4.

LaineSikula: Crosscountry 1; Softball 1,2; Varsity
Choir 1; Honor Society 1,2,3,4.

Tim Sliekers: Concert Band 1,2,3,4; Jazz Band
3,4; Fine Arts 2,3,4; Drama Club 3,4; Octoberfest
4; "Sound of Music" 4.

Jen Stafford: Grade School Aid 3,4; Varsity Choir
1; Drama Club 3,4; SAGA 3,4; Honor Society
1,2,3,4; Chapel Committee 4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4.

Heather Stolte: Grade School Aid 2; Tutor 2;
Varsity Choir 1; Fine Arts 1,2,3; Drama Club
1,2,3,4; Trumpet 1,3,4; SAGA 4; Octoberfest
1,2,3,4; Children's Theater 4.

Andy Straube: Intramurals4; CrossCountry2,3,4;
Soccer 1; Baseball 1; Track 2.

Sara Stuart: Softball 1; Office Aid 2,3; Tutor 2;
Varsity Choir 1; Fine Arts 2,3,4; Drama Club
1,2,3,4; Trumpet 4; SAGA 4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4.

Lora VandenBerg: Cross Country 2; Volleyball
1,3,4 (co-capt.); Basketball 1,2,3,4 (co-capt.); Track
1,2,3,4; P.E. Assistant 4; Tutor 1; Varsity Choir 1;
Concert Choir 2,3,4; Women's Chorus 4; SAGA
3,4; Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3;
Homecoming Court 3,4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4;
Children's Theater 4; "Mikado" 3; "Sound of Music"
4; Senior Athletes 4.

Jennifer VanDenend: Cheerleading 1, Pom-Pons
3,4; Track 1; Office Aid 2; P.E. Assistant 4; Tutor
2,3; Varsity Choir 1,2; Concert Choir 3,4; Women's
Chorus 4; Fine Arts 1,2; SAGA 3; Honor Society
1,2,3,4; Chapel Committee 4; Chapel Pianist 1,2,3;
Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; "Mikado" 3; "Sound of Music"
4.

Dave VanderMuelen: Intramurals 2,4; Cross
Country 1,2; Concert Band 1,2,3,4; Jazz Band
3,4; Concert Choir 4; Men's Chorus 4; Fine Arts
2,3,4; Drama Club 2,3,4 (chair); Honor Society
1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3; Chapel
Committee 3,4 (chair); Homecoming Court 3,4;
Octoberfest 1,2,3,4; Children's Theater 3,4;
"Joseph" 2; "Mikado” 3; "Sound of Music" 4; "Our
Town" 2; "Arsenic and Old Lace" 3; "To Kill A
Mockingbird" 4.

Steve VanderWal: Soccer 1,2,3,4 (capt.);
Basketball 1,2,3,4 (capt.); Baseball 1,2,3,4; P.E.
Assistant 4; Tutor 4; Varsity Choir 1; Concert
Choir 2,3,4; Men's Chorus 2,3,4; SAGA 3,4;
Honor Society 1,2,3,4; Homecoming Court 2,4
(king); Senior Athletes 4.

Tom VanDrunen: Intramurals 4; Golf 1,2,3,4;
Tutor 1,2,4; Fine Arts 2,3; Drama Club 3,4;
Trumpet 1,2,3,4 (co-ed.); Honor Society 1,2,3,4;
Graduation Marshall 3; Homecoming Court 3;
Octoberfest 2,3,4; Mock Trial 1,2,3,4.

Ben VanDyke: Golf 4; Soccer 1,2,3; Basketball
1,2,3,4; Track 1,3; Hot Box 4; Varsity Choir 1;
Trumpet 4, Homecoming Court 3,4; Octoberfest
1,2,3,4; "To Kill A Mockingbird" 4.

Lesley VanTholen: Tennis 2,3; Pom-Pons

1,2,3,4 (co-capt.); Softball 1,2,3,4; Concert Band
1; Fine Arts 2,3,4; Honor Society 1,2; Octoberfest

1,2,3,4; Student Council 1,2,3,4 (pres.); Senior

Athletes 4.

Mark VanTholen: Intramurals 1,2,3,4; Hot Box
3; Varsity Choir 1; Concert Choir 2,3,4; Men's
Chorus 2,3,4; Octoberfest 1; "Pirates of
Penzance" 1.

Wendy Voss: Volleyball 1,2,3,4; Varsity Choir
1,2; Concert Choir 3,4; SAGA 3,4; Honor Society
1,2,3,4; Chapel Pianist 1,2,3; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4;
"Pirates of Penzance" 1; Senior Athletes 4.

Paul Widuch: Intramurals 2,3.

Eric Wieringa: Intramurals 1,2,3,4; Hot Box 4.

Nicole Wieringa: Basketball 1,2,3,4 (co-capt.);
Track 1,2,3,4; Office Aid 4; Concert Band 1,2,3,4;
Fine Arts 1,2,3,4; Octoberfest 1,2,3,4.

Stephanie Wong: Tennis 1,2,3,4; Track 1,
Orchestra 1,2,3,4; Trumpet 4; SAGA 3,4; Honor
Society 1,2,3,4; Graduation Marshall 3;
Octoberfest 3,4; "Sound of Music" 4; Senior
Athletes 4.

Melissa Wright: Cheerleading 2,3,4 (co-capt.);
Grade School Aid 3,4; Concert Band 1,2;
Octoberfest 2,3,4.



Gonserving Resources:Foster Follies Tg tki; Py

Creating Less Waste in the First Place Brady boosts local gun laws

o sdvencs Anatomy  Swept Away T RASH

Wht it like to los erything—twice? The

i - soggy towns of Mo t yC ntyjust found o t Ricki Lake and her disciples hav ved the
?I(\elgoertu:ehciliglne;dtsri-lI;Irg]pof:hy to O f a H IJ aC k impossible: Iowered the standards of TVgahfests

New road
A54-hour hostage dramaends in a 17-minute H
firefight between commandos and terrorists fO r pUbl IC

The Balanced-Budget Amendment housi ng

wns INNOCENTS

In the bomb's aftermath, tales of horror and heroism
Jordan and

Israel sign pefense WHO'S IN CHARGE?

treaty today | gm(s R(mrt E)(eCUtEd at 11

Death ofa Matriarsh
RRRRRR MDr,890.995 I I I | n n |S Although Robert Sandifer was just a diminutive 11-year-old, he had been wanted
nninnpo EIPO{ wsssmmm M il* for three days in the slaying of a 14-year-old girl. He was found Thursday king in

Inégg F I F § | %P °5 FM ' I*I i"b npool of blood, believed to have been the victim of the gang he had embraced.
Freedom Second Mpriipairi

I (“linton's Indon tpd hwh d InPIp Jww

aBA M §KkWk 1 *-S firoi s-W|IItyth t d nd hurnao rights

Miniminii Wage, Minimum Sense Mistake
Look at the

line-itera veto ,, ,

Angels with DirtX Faces Rollercoaster season
filled with shockers

H A reiressrdeaThe Torch of Terrorism

punch to the swamped residents ofSoutheast faxas ~ With a shockingattack o s, Ilamas militants try toblow {jp thepeace pro

Have We Become a Nation of rj ,

Slobs?™

Lets just say that the concept
of ‘proper attire’ is hanging

- -
by a thread By JiiKin Adi,in ™
ICtlon LI n ifil

FA T STTTbke gLernLiivg\g”,lA\en:Serica?
Play ball? Clubs
TI meS S<A plan to, but will

-Ta the fans buy it?



sts&ifp's MILK
\ Confederacy of Fools 11on kine v

lis Olympic triumph maned by the terrors of

{IDs,G-reyLoupnni.stalksaboutgrowingupgay City PUinC SChOOIS Headed

Fa air crash Young teens

whetoses going ih  FOI @ Chiaolic Goo i Friday

less often

Haley Details Cop Compromi
Experts’ Should cet OJ. Facts Straight
Serbs terrorizing Muslims to rout them from northern Bosnia

End of Affirmative Action \WHfN PUBLIC SCHOOLS GO PRIVATE
Bad Blood and  Croatian accord History by rote

Broken Promises on UN averts considered a

Snowballs in Cyberspace war— fornow ™ fc.

Vith amodem and a.soldering iron, you too can build An |nvaS|0n 0 Ha|t|ans
n Internet site that is really cool and totally uselt I p A M Q Haltl and the I‘EbUI|d
When the Barbarians message it sends judiciary

Overrun the Streets FOR SALE. mJ watch:

lhe internecine fends of Karachi claim the lives of

wo | .S. embassy employees in a sudden ambush IfO I H 6 IGSCtH ”flJ 8 1'CaSOnS WIIV

Hn Eye on Alzheimer's Collectors and remodelers ~ dloUld St&\ OUt |

Researchers develop a simple test that may give av g0 back to the classroom to polishup o f H a |t| s business
arly diagnosis for die degenerative braln disorder on trends and pick up pomters

« Th | M
is iviiciiaGi coming dock" eunwecomeaﬁ
1T/ 11" In G.OR STAMPED €

Contract With America
IJordan Fined $gd>v00 Timothy’s New Addition;
'FOr Wearing OIld #231* Tim the Trojan Trainer
Timothy alum Huisman making his way to major league A

The Replacement Game’  red carpet for Clinton
Plan COUId put DUPage |n new 630 area COde Japanese Subway



Vtlemories

Roelofs / Goebel Pep Rally
Gemard Fido

M&M?’s are now blue
Jaime’s 18th Birthday Party
Lanenga and His Cane
New Student Leadership
Seniors have to take Exams

Number of Pop Cans
Purchased from the Timothy
Vending Machines -

212 cans/day!

girl's Baskethall send - Off
Confession chapel

fwW O senior ditcii Days!

The Si Chain Letter

Tire Senior guys going to from ?

The iMurat

Tim tfie Trojan goes Dorvn State

'Erie Eapencforf ’s Chapei

'‘We Cove pep raides -OCjot

‘Can | have some?"

The Last freshman Initiation at Timothy



Pestle Stamp - 12£
Gallow 0fGas - $1.20
Galloh 0fMilk - $2.61

CD. - $K.00
No Senior Retreat
Go Girls! Track & Basketball = Down State!!
Let’s Divide the Wheels on the BIG RIG By Pi!
The Glass - Blowing workshop
4 performances of “The Sound of Music”
Marvin the Mole Is Kidnapped
Farewell to Dr. T, Mr. Hash, Mrs. Salzano
& Mrs. Macintyre

(Slip In Jewel

The Jump Dope Guy

Dev’s Decision

Dev’s baby - benjamin Dawson
Tom Feller Wears Jeans

ET. for President

“Is it hot in here?” (boo)

Population of the World - 5,600,000,000
Population of the U.S. - 248,709,873
Population of Hllinois - 11,430,602
Population of EImhurst - 43,103
Population of Timothy H.S. - 364



GRADUATION






/ will give you a new heart
and put a new spirit in you.
| will remove from you your heart of stone

and give you a heart of flesh.

Ezekiel 36: 26






